





--evd

v imfertSee kRS < L e m

-:> 2ve N -V-it US> em 'yt
*k

R AR TN AV

- --mtScU ,3

"\\-k =

v

Larm k,: .

Ar -Y-V r\ Y [/ e: -
>r- Tmm TERYU%IVV WES IHS'Y;- >k

LY *

-ISr

V-V SuenN7
- [ .
> oV
m mm
- iy S

VAS YYYY CY/?2Y':;.;



Saga 1996

Timothy Christian High School

1061 South Prospect Street, EImhurst, Illinois



. o NTENTS

8 e e StUAENt Activities

8 4 . .....StUdent Portraits

152 i vieeeenanns Student Index
154 ... ..The Year in Review



AS we follow One, we will lead many



When we were children,
we played follow-the-leader,
trooping happily
in grass-stained shoes over
playground hills, carefully
imitating our teacher’s strides,

oblivious
in our concentration
to those
who straggled behind.



We are older now, and
sometimes
we pause,
in the midst of friends,

with mouths open in carol
offered from winter-pink faces
clustered around the Salvation
Army pail,

with paint-smeared arms
wiping sweat from
foreheads before
lifting a child
to marvel
at a newly-painted church,



with bruised legs braced and
arm outstretched to raise
afallen opponent
from the scuffed gym floor,

with eyes sore from
scanning pages of theorems
and cosines,
with shoulders damp with
hot tears,



with knees bent in worship
and with hands prepared
to serve,
we pause,
and realize that we
still follow,

and that

by following One
we will lead many.

- Jorie Hofstra



Join with others in following my example, brothers,

St dent ACtIVItI eS and take note of those who live according to
u the pattern we gave you.

Student Activities



Service

1. Students give up their break to help Juan Flores
load canned goods. 2. Students build an art room in
Rehobeth, Mexico. 3. George bonds with a little girl
on a Mexico trip. 4. Timothy students go
downtown..and, hey, who's that guy? 5. Students
help out with their time and talents downtown.

Service






1. Grooters and Beal lead us in spirit-filled
singing. 2. Rev’s skit shows us how to
conquer temptation. 3. Timothy students
finally learn how to move. 4. Eric and Jon
exhibit post-bowling exhilaration. 5. Small
group struggles through “pretzel”. 6. Who
would've ever thought they’d succeed?

7. Terry Prisk challenges us with an
entertaining message. 8. H. makes the
ladies swoon. 9. Slow down, you’ll choke!
10. Sophomore women anticipate a great
night at the lock-in.

Lock-in

11



Charley’s Aunt

Cast List

Jack Chesney Erik Thoresen
Charles Wykeham.................... Bud Reinsma
Lord Fancourt Babberly......... Nathan Decker
Stephen Spettigue..........ccceeveneenee. Matt Lind
Sir Francis Chesney......... Kevin VanProoyen
Brassett Jonathan Tigchelaar
Kitty Verdun........ccooeeiieiieeinannn, Kari Folkerts
Amy Spettigue Lissa Veldman
Donna Lucia d’Alvadorez Blessie Ninan
Ela Delahay Melissa Grant

Production Staff

Director......ccooovviiiiiieieeieeeenee, Thomas Day
Student Director Joanne Keizer
Set Construction........................ Greg Goebel
Set Decoration..........c.......... Jim Hartgerink
Committees......ccovveuieeneennnns Steve Adamski

Program Layout James Boven



e Cat-astrophe

e “Brasset, will you fetch me my rose?”

e Cat-sup

* Bud feeding half the lines in the matinee
* Whose aunt is it, Matt?

e Meow...

1. The cast. 2. Nate enjoys a kiss from Lissa
and Kari. 3. Mr. Day and his student director,
Joanne Keizer. 4. Babbs stares into the eyes of
his true love, Ela. 5. Eric draws a picture of life
after marriage. 6. That's not the way a soldier
makes love! 7. Did you see anything strike that
hat?! 8. Brasset the butler. 9. Eric tries to put
his feelings on paper.

Fall Play 13



Octoberfest

e Bud-Riens-ma

* Seniors accomplish being the first class
to mess up Goodnight Irene

* No apple juice for the little kids

e Hours and hours of children’s songs

* Macho Men!!l!

e Quick changes

» Teachers in tights



11

| . Watch the teachers croak. 2. Mr. Goebel
calls the sophomore pirate girls. 3. Hey -Ho-
Jerry- O, what's the matter with your toe?

4. The senior class can really jive. Hand jive!
5. Please, Mr. Boven, can we have a band-
aid? 6. Mr. Roelofs leads the Macho Men of
the junior class. 7. Freshmen give a little lip.
8. The sophomore girls practice singing in the
shower. 9. Don't stick your finger up your....
10. Seniors sing their last good night.

I'l. The senior guys wear out their sneakers.

Octoberfest 15



16

Chapel

Vigilantes of Love.

Mr. Nagle's, umm, instrument (?).
Chapel Bands Candlelight Christmas.
Jammin’ with MacDaddy Arnold.
Pastor Casey’s dating advice.

Erik “dies to himself” at EImhurst CRC
Bob Stromberg’s rubber hand.

1. Bill of the Vigilantes of Love. 2. Mr. Nagel jams
along with the chapel band on his rams horn.

3. The chapel drama team performs “The Freak
Skit." 4. Coach Gordon makes his point.
5. Chapel Band 1st row: Jenny Petroelje, Rachel
Boerema, Kristi Bosman, Kristin Hoving, Joanna
DeHaan, Liza Petroelje. 2nd row: Erik Thoresen,
Dan Knaap, Billy Serrano, Sheralynn Manasse,
Jana Munk. 3rd row: Darren Wolterstorff, John
Kooima, Lissa Veldman, George VanDenend, Rob
Retzer, Jon Tigchelaar, Kevin VanProoyen.

Chapel



One-act Plays

ROBBIE

directed by Matt Lind

Robbie Jon Tigchelaar
(€] (o] g T- TP Rozen Alex
Mrs. Weston......ccceeeunievneennnns Jorie Hofstra

(=10 ] o = T Bud Reinsma
Stewardess Rhonda Hartgerink
ENgineer.....ccccovveeiiiiiiiiieieen, Matt Duiven
Mrs. Struthers............. Holly VanStaalduinen
The Sightseers........cccceeenvnn... Kamel Aranki

Kim Baker
Jenny Schipma

OH WHAT A TANGLED WEB
directed by Neldys Rodriguez

JAN s Kristin Dec
Chris Tracy Leman
Frank......ooiiiin, Rob Retzer
Shirley Kelly Folkerts
Mr. Quigley Carl Schanstra
Mrs. Quigley Lynnette Goodwin
TIM Dan Knapp
Stan Kevin Shirley

THIS IS A TEST
directed by Melissa Grant

Alan.....coooiiiiiii e Nathan Decker
Lois Kari Folkerts
MOM e Angela Zak
Mrs. Williams..........cooeeveennne. Joanne Keizer
Evan Dave Bradley
Chris Joel Baise
Patricia Jenny Kern
Other Students Tara Hamstra,

Kamel Aranki
The Chorus.....ccccceevvvinenen.. Sarah Lundgren,

Jacky Oviedo, Jennifer Vilas

Sets and Costumes
Joanne Brouwer

Erika Bulthuis

Holly Hamilton

Greg Lind

Mr. Hartgerink

Brad Miedema

Lissa Veldman

Lights and Sound
Kevin VanProoyen

One-Act Plays 17






15

I. This is the way it always should be! 2. Carl,
your hat alarms us! 3. Lisa and Liz-Mrs. Yeazel
wannabe’s. 4. Wolt demonstrates his ideal singing
posture. 5. Lookin’ good, ladies! 6. Sarah’s all
decked out in her jammies. 7. “The Crusher”
Roelofs and “The Destroyer” Goebel are too much
for Rev. and Tim. 8. Erik doesn’t want to see
Nate get beat by a junior. 9. Liz and Angela
working hard at the pancake breakfast. 10. Mrs.
Tornow proudly displays her ensemble.

11. Katie's matching hat and vest stand out on
Hat Day. 12. Erin’s school spirit goes sky high.
13. Rev. joins the cheerleaders in leading the
school during a pep rally. 14. Jason tries to
intimidate the competition with his hat.

15. Carrie gets into high hair day.

16. Steve and John and their awesome hats.

Field Trips

19






12

1. “Hot” freshman girls try to cool off during a
dance. 2. What a lovely couple. 3. You're dancing
with that sweaty guy? 4. Jamie and his bro, Darren.
5. Like Hi, want to dance!?! 6. Junior and senior
guys flash their signs. 7. Takes two to tango.

8. Who's the crazy one crowd surfing? 9. Kevin’s
attempt at break dancing. 10. Cathryn and Katie
cut loose at Turn-A-Bout. 11. Ab’s out of control.
12. D.J. Rev mixes itup. 13. Do the power walk.

Dances

21






1. Good ol' YMCA. 2. Kelly and Stacy having
fun. 3. Wild girls out on the town! 4. Senior
threesome. 5. Homecoming Court 1996.

6. Seniors enjoy their last homecoming.

7. Couples cuddle close. 8. Precious moments
for Jana and Jon. 9. Bud outshines all other
dancers. 10. Upperclasswomen enjoy the
atmosphere.

Homecoming

23



You're a Good Man,
Charlie Brown

Cast List
Charlie Brown  ................. Bud Reinsma
Eric Thoresen
LiNUS...ciiiiiiiiiiiies e, Nathan Decker
Peter Thoresen
Schroeder.......ccco veeiviiiiiiinnen. Matt Cohen
Kevin VanProoyen
5] g [e]e] o) V2 Sheralynn Manasse
Joanna DeHaan
(I o YN MelissaGrant
Blessie Ninan
Patty.....cooooeiiieiiis i, Lissa Veldman
Rozen Alex
Chorus Members ........ Lynnette Goodwin

Jenny Petroelije
Samantha Steenbergen
Greg Brouwer

Eric DeBoer

Jon Tigchelaar

Production Staff

Directors.........ccooveviiiniiennnnnn. Thomas Day

Marve Wolterstorff
Student Director................. Joanne Keizer
Accompanist..........ccceeueennne. Liza Petroelije
Sets Construction.................. Greg Goebel
Sets Decoration.............. James Hartgerink

Crew Supervision................ Steve Adamski



1. “And had a little skirt like this...” 2. Schroeder
battles it out in Sherwood forest. 3. “And the
championship is ours!!” 4. The World War 1flying
ace. 5. Linus-explicating Peter Rabbit. 6. “Linus,
gimme that pencil.” 7. Lucy displays her female
strength. 8. “The pencil proves it. The little red-
headed girl is human!” 9. Lucy dreams about her
queendom. 10. “Another one of those days,
Charlie?” 11. My blanket and Me. 12. “Hungry,
Snoopy?” 13. “Just ignore her Schroeder, mavbe
she’ll go away. 14. “You could be King Charlie
Brown!”

Spring Musical 25



Fine Arts Week

e Conga Line

* Bob Stromberg’s disappearing act

» Danny Orleans freaks us all out

* Rumplestiltsken, Rumplestiltsken, oohh,
what a play

e Mr. Lanenga gets a facial - It's all in the
name of beauty!

*Now tell me again-how long is that tuba?



wo>

1. Asbury Brass Quintet explains the complexity
of a trumpet. 2. Holly shares her Sunday
morning experience. 3. Bob Stromberg’s party
trick. 4. Kevin amazes us with his piano
prowess. 5. This Bud'’s for you. 6. Solidarity...in
your closet...in your bathroom... 7. Before.

8. After- (If only he had known) 9. “The Pain”
wakes up. 10. Watch out, Erik! 11. Lynette
sings “Come and Trip It.” 12. What on earth is
she singing about?

Fine Arts Week



Awards Banquet

Scholarships:

Betty Beyler Scholarship.................. Stephanie Weber

Berly Ean Scholarship.......c.ccoccovvvieninnni. Paul Hoyem

Henrietta Kingma Scholarship Emily Schemper
Carl Reitsma Scholarship...........c....c..... Melissa Grant
Mother’'s Club Scholarship....c....cccooeiiiiiie Liza
Petroelje,

Blessie Ninan, Dan Chase,
Julie Mathew, Jana Munk
Academic Awards:

ANt Matt Duiven
Bible....ooo Jana Munk
English......cooviiiiiiiiiiin, Jorie Hofstra
Home EcoOnomics.........cccuueeunnes Carli Caliendo
Industrial Technology.......... Dave Houseward
German Jenny Petroelje
Math......coooiiiiiiieeeen Kevin VanProoyen
SCIENCE. .ot Jorie Hofstra
Spanish.........ccccoiiniis Rhonda Hartgerink
U.S. History.....ccoveevveveneennnnn. Nathan Hamstra

Performing Art Awards:

Drama Award................... Bud Reinsma, Blessie Ninan
Choir:
Outstanding Musician........ Sheralynn Manasse
Outstanding Girl...........ccccu...... Blessie Ninan
Outstanding BoOY.........ccooeeuiiiiniiinnnns Joel Frens
John Phillip Sousa Award.............. Kevin VanProoyen
Strings Award.........ccoeveiieeiiiiie e Lissa Veldman

Sports Awards:

Intramural Award.........ccccoivieiiiiiineieenns Chip Hoving

Outstanding Senior Girl Athlete Sheralynn Manasse
Outstanding Senior Boy Athlete............... Dave Deters
American Legion Award................. Liza Petroelje,

Dave Deters

Outstanding Girl.............ooie. Blessie Ninan
Outstanding Boy......cccceevennenne. Kevin VanProoyen



10
1. Dave enters the Hammer Slammer Hall of
Fame. 2. Outstanding Senior Boy and Girl.
3. Met receives well-deserved Coach of the Year
award. 4. Felicitaciones Rhonda! 5. Seniors
content after filling dinner. 6. Matt passes on the
Trumpet visors to the new advisors. 7. Liza-
the American Legion award winner. 8. Lissa is
recognized for her viola talent. 9. Sheralynn is
happy about her Senior Athlete award. 10. Bible
award goes to worthy recipient. 11. Senior
scholarships are awarded. 12. Kari models the
Drama chairperson hat. 13. Jorie- the best
suited for the science award!

Awards Banquet 29



Senior Prom

e Rain and cold doesn’t stop us.
e Invasion of the underclassmen.
e The hair: up and curly

e Chippendales!

e The deck.



13

1

14

15

12
1. Gorgeous women entice their dates. 2. The
Spirit of Chicago. 3. Cool cat in the hat. 4. Cheers!
5. still smiling despite the cold. 6. Still eating
despite the food. 7. Lisa and Liz- looking lovely!
8. Hey Margarena! 9. A chilly carriage ride
downtown. 10. Awww.... 11. Carl dresses down
for the occasion!? 12. Looking cute, Kel! 13. Bud
saves his energy to really party later. 14. Jess: “Do |
look fat?” Nathan: “I can’t believe 1spent eight bucks
on a picture!” 15. We look gooood!

Senior Nighr 31



Groups

32 Groups

1111 ;m

In all things we arc more than conquerors
through him who loved us.



Honor
Society

1. National Merit Finalists: Jorie Hofstra, Bud
Reinsma, Kevin VanProoyen, Chris Hendricksen.
2. Honor Society: 1st row: Kevin VanProoyen.
2nd row: Bud Reinsma, Jorie Hofstra, Dominique
Steward, Julie Mathew, Lisa Brubaker, Matthew
Duiven, Liza Petroelje. 3rd row: Kim Evenhouse,
Jessica Knoppers, Jana Munk, Sheralynn
Manasse, Chris Hendriksen. 4th row: Tim Jones,
Dan Chase, Julie Herlien, Samantha
Steenbergen, Blessie Ninan, Matthew Dec.



Band and
Orchestra

1. The sweet flautists: Katie, Lisa, Michelle, and Eve.

2. Orchestra 1st row: Carolyn VanTil, Esther

Sevilla. 2nd row: Kristen Voss, Julie Herlien, Lissa
Veldman. 3rd row: Michael Retzer, Joanna
Brouwer, Jana Munk. 4th Row: Katie Hamilton,
Jennifer Woldman, Raychel Veldman. 5th row: Mr.
Nagel, Michelle Eakley, Sarah Block. 3. Ken and
Shawn puff out the low notes. 4. Becky wails on
the clarinet. 5. Band 1st row: Ben Ewert, Melissa
Grant, Michelle lwema, Maren Bohlmann, Christina
Osborn, Melissa Biesboer, Becky Zeephat. 2nd row:
Tom Herlien. Dan Knapp, Eric Decker, Riquetta
Mathis, Jeni Lanenga, Stacia Frens, Kevin
VanProoyen, Lisa Barber, Megan Stolte, Mr. Arnold.
3rd row: Aaron Bossenga, Tony Abbate, Tim
Kagawa, Jim Herlien, Shawn Zaagman, John Brash,
Ken Hart, Jonathan Douma, Mark Voss, Geoff
Grover, Peter Thoresen, Bud Reinsma.

34 Band & Orchestra



Choir

1. Men’s Chorus 1st row. Dan Knapp. Eric Thoresen, Matt Cohen,
Bud Reinsma, Jason Bulthuis, Greg Brouwer. 2nd row: Ken Laning,
Aaron Sangha, Dave Deters, Steve David, Kevin VanProoyen, George
VanDenend, Sheralynn Manasse, Bryan Rieger, Rob Retzer, Matt Lind,
Joel Frens, Eric DeBoer, Jon Tigchelaar, Darren Wolterstorff.

2. Varsity Choir 1st row: Megan Jankowski, Cassi Ferwerda, Kara
Wolff, Erin Musgrave, Andrea Ojeda, Kristin Dec, Katherine Meyer,
Cheryl Villanueva, Jennifer Vilas, Joy Arcigal, Rachel Senti, Tara
Hamstra, Crystal Elmore, Erika Bulthuis, Becky Warp, Erika Woldman,
Tami Schipma, Jessica Gabel, Kristy Kratochvil, Ann Rodriguez. 2nd
row: Andrea Flowers, Jaminda Simmons, Julie Kooima, Angela Zak,
Angela Bertini, Mari Baergen, Joanna Decker, Cathryn VanNamen,
Lisa Doot, Holly Hamilton, Erin Sytsma, Kim Baker, Kristen Tigchelaar,
Sarah Builthouse, Betsy Ninan, Heather DeBoer, Liz Knopper, Amanda
Whitmer, Lauren Petrich, Kristen VanHeukelem, Kellie Carwell,
Natasha Stewart. 3rd row. Laura Hoekstra, Ruth Johnson, Richard
Carson, Tim Lundeen, Abraham Sangha, John Zigterman, Brad

2 3
Bulthuis, Jason Smit, Josh Swierenga, Tom Zielstra, Peter
Thoresen, Richard Thomas, Peter Hoyem, Brian Hoff, David
Evans. 4th row: Grant VanByssum, Mike Eldersveld, Brian
Pageau, Nathan Diepstra, Justin Munk, Mark Koldenhoven, Ron
Huisman, Dave DeJong, Joe Kooima, Jesse Tameling, Jim
Decker, Jon VanDyke, Bill David, Matt Dryden. 3. Chamber
Choir 1st row: Liza Petroelje, Joanna DeHaan, Sheralynn
Manasse. 2nd row: Kristen Hoving, Lissa Veldman. 3rd row:
Blessie Ninan, Julie Mathew, Kevin VanProoyen, Bud Reinsma,
Greg Brouwer, Jana Munk, Samantha Steenbergen. 4th row:
Bryan Rieger, Joel Frens. 4. Concert Choir 1st row: Joanne
Keizer, Melissa Grant, Raychel Veldman, Joanna DeHaan, Rachel
Boerema, Sara Swieringa, Lynnette Goodwin, Katie Ague, Jana
Munk, Kristen Hoving, Lisa Zeilstra, Jessica Knoppers, Nan
Muszynski, Liza Petroelje, Jenny Petroelje, Beth Atwater, Kelly
VanDerAa. 2nd row: Kristen VanderMuelen, Angela Gordon,
Anna Christen, Emily Schemper, Kristi Bosman, Olga Serrano,
Karin Ellefson, Sherri Herlien, Blessie Ninan, Julie Mathew, Lisa
Brubaker, Amy Buikema, Rozen Alex, Kari Folkerts, Jill Doot,
Katie Zeilstra, Jackie Sikkema, LaShawn Richardson. 3rd row:
Carli Caliendo, Ellen Kennedy, Marisa Kottke, Samantha
Steenbergen, Jamie Lanenga, Joel Frens, Bryan Rieger, George
VanDenend, John Kooima, Matt Lind, Matt Huizenga, Jon
Tigchelaar, Darren Wolterstorff, Jason Builthuis, Nathan Decker,
Eric Thoresen, Sarah McCann, Rhonda Hartgerink, Anganitta
Ray. 4th row: Mario Parker, Steve Martin, Billy Serrano, Joe
Rozema, Dave Deters, Kevin VanProoyen, Ken Laning, Steve
David, Aaron Sangha, David Bradley, Eric DeBoer, Dan Knapp,
Matt Cohen, Ben Ewert, Luke Decker, Greg Brouwer, Bud

Reinsma, Joel Baise, Matt DeJong. .
Choir 35



Fine Arts
Committee

e Melissa’s “learning experience” on the el.
e Ma H'’s geraniums

e The sleepover threesome

e Starwars

e Burying the co-chairs

1. Fine Arts Committc 1st row: Jon lIsrael, Blessie Ninan,
Julie Mathew, Marla Klobnak, Sarah Lundgren, Kevin Shirley,
Rozen Alex, Neldys Rodriguez, Nau-Quia Ellis, LaShawn
Richardson, Holly VanStaalduinen, Kari Folkerts. 2nd row:
Ellen Kennedy, Angela Zak, Cathy Klaczynski, Bobbi Ives,
Joanne Keizer, Samantha Steenbergen, Raychel Veldman,
Carrie Douma, Joanna DeHaan, Erik Thoresen. 3rd row:
Katie DeWitt, Joy Kaczmarek, Kamel Aranki, Rhonda
Hartgerink, Kim Reader, Kelly Folkerts, Lynnette Goodwin,
Julie Herlien, Kristen Voss, Lissa Veldman, Melissa Grant,
Jenny Kern, Jenny Schipma, Abi Barr, Kelly Becvar, Heidi
Rimpila. 4th row: Bud Reinsma, Amanda Nimmer, Katie
Hamilton, Bill Peters, Jeni Borchardt, Jorie Hofstra, Mr.
Harkema, Kevin VanProoyen, Matt Lind, Mark Guidice. Not
pictured: Cheryl Villanueva, Holly Hamilton, Stacia Frens,
Marc Brash, Carolyn VanTil, Emily Schemper, Tiffany
Phillips, Dominique Steward. 2. The co-chairs. 3.
Octoberfest paint party. 4. The Kevins look confused. 5. Old
friends in funny hats. 6. Returning from carolling downtown

36 Fine Arts Committee



Drama Club

2

1. Mr. Day iust can’'t stand co-chairs Blessie and Kari. 2. Drama
club- Costumes: Katie Ague, Kelly Folkerts, Angela Gordon, Tracy
Leman, Carolyn Muszynski, Emily Schemper, Lissa Veldman.
Makeup: Mari Baergen, Melissa Grant, Michelle lwema, Heather
Stafford, Amanda Stolte, Sara Swieringa, Jennifer Vilas.

Props: Joy Arcigal, Erika Bulthuis, Rhonda Hartgerink, Kristen Dec,
Joy Kaczmarek, Joanne Keizer, Andrea Ojeda, Kevin Shirley, Holly
VanStaalduinen, Nau-Quia Ellis, Becky Warp, Erika Woldman,
Tiffany Phillips. Refreshments: Kristi Bosman, Carli Caliendo,
Debbie Cremer, Pete Connolly, Karin Ellefsen, Jonathan Israel,
Brandi Prude, Dave Sadler, Jenny Schipma, Bryan Taylor.

Lights and Sound: Tony Abbate, Rob Retzer, Kevin VanProoyen,
George VanDenend. Publicity/Tickets: Beth Boven, Lisa Brubaker,
Amy Buikema, Joanna DeHaan, Crystal EImore, Katie Hamilton,
Jennifer Kern, Sara Lundgren, Julie Matthew, Blessie Ninan,

Jackie Oviedo, Olga Serrano. Sets: Rozen Alex, Kim Baker,

Abi Barr, Jason Bulthuis, Lynette Goodwin, Holly Hamilton,

Tara Hamstra, Julie Herliem, Matt Lind, Cathy Klaczynski,

Kelly Folkerts, Neldys Rodriguez, Jackie Sikkema, Samantha
Steenbergen, Jonathan Tigchelaar, Erik Thoresen. 3. Studly Matt
gets made up by Michelle. 4. Are we supposed to be working?

Drama Club



Childrens
Theater

* Where, Alisa?
The hillside meadow!
e The UGLY troll!
e Massage parlor
« Joanna, focus.
e Morbid story-telling
e The fearsome looking... FROG!
e Oh, far out!

e Hey!

38

1. “Hey... It's the biggest billy goat!”
2. Linus’ soliloquy. 3. Where the grass
grew. 4. “Where?! They set out for the
hillside meadow.” 5. Erik escapes from
the clutches of the troll. 6. “Rouuunder!”
7. Schroedor’s friends eagerly await his
selection for Christmas music.

Childrens Theater



Mock Trial

* Fracus.

e Kari’s pre-trial motions: be aggressive,
good body...language.

e Fat boy.

What, if anything, was he wearing?

Counselor Megan.

Nebulous Brad.

Hinsdale-"We learn so much from

you!”

« EIf boy.

 Shmoozer.

e Cocked, locked, and ready to fire.

e Chich and Chung.

e Sarah’s trumpet.

e Zulu!

e All the jerky objections.

1. Mock Trial Team: 1st row: Rozen Alex,
Julie Mathew, Angela Zak, Jessica Knoppers,
Kari Folkerts. 2nd row: Bud Reinsma, Dave
Houseward, Joel Baise, Joel Frens, Melissa
Grant, Jason Bulthuis, Carolyn VanTil, Brad
Bulthuis, Mr. Roelofs. 2. The team relaxes
down state. 3. The traditional rest stop.

4. Bud shows off his outstanding lawyer
certificate. 5. Mr. Roelofs pumps up the
team before the trial. 6. Flard at work
preparing the case.

Mock Trial

39



Student
Council

e Sarah wrap.

e Kratchovil's mouth.

e “We love those janitors!”

e “It's a fiasco!!!”

e Ariiikikikiii umm dis umm
dis.

» Being honest with each
other until 3:00am at Dan’s.

e Erik’'s agendas.

e 7th hour “work period?”

4

1. Yum, pancake breakfast! 2. Seriously...the
Student Council 1st row. Erik Thoresen(Pres.),
Bobby Ives(Soph. rep.), and Joanna Decker(Frosh
rep.). 2nd row: Lisa Brubaker(Treas.), Angela
Gordon(Soph. rep.), Kristy Kratochvil(Frosh rep.),
Lissa Veldman(Sec.), Dan Bilthouse(Jr. rep.), Liz
Meyer(V.P.), Nate Decker(Sen. rep.) Alisa Smit(Jr.
rep.), Kori Foust(Sen. rep.). 3. Student Council
helps out at freshmen “orientation” (Why not
initiation?) 4. Foxy D.J.’s at the Turnabout Dance.
5. Liz, hard at work as Vice Pres. 6. Student
Council...what a loving experience!

40 Student Council



Leadership

1. Student Ministries Chairpersons Jessica
Knoppers, Rev., George VanDenend. 2. Chapel
Committee Chairpeople Melissa Grant, Rev. Klein,
Abi Barr. 3. Chapel Committee From the top:
Lynnette Goodwin, Marla Klobnak, Lisa Barber, Joy
Kaczmarek, Kara Wolff, Michelle Eakley, Peter
Hoyem, Rachel Senti, Kamel Aranki, Kelly Folkerts,
Jon lIsrael, Jason Bulthuis, Jon Tigchelaar, Erik
Thoreson, Mary Barber, Joanna DeHaan, Lissa
Veldman, Neldys Rodriguez, Kevin VanProoyen, Julie
Herlien, Melissa Grant, Rev. Klein, Abi Barr, Kari
Folkerts, Samantha Steenbergen, Joanne Keizer, Julie
Mathew, Blessie Ninan. 4. Student Ministries 1st
row: Rev. Klein, Jason Bulthuis, Jon DeYoung, Joe
Rozema, Erik Thoresen, George VanDenend, Dan
Wieringa, Jon Tigchelaar, Derek Maitland. 2nd row:
Liza Petroelje, Ellen Kennedy, Kristi Bosman, Jenny
Lanenga, Alisa Smit, Stacey Hoff, Abby Engelsman,
Jana Munk, Ben Ewert. 3rd row: Anne Koldenhoven,
Sheralynn Manasse, Tony Frigo.

Leadership 41



Trumpet

Trip to Whitewater.

5th hour computer games.

Mr. Zylstra in a tutu.

e Mrs. Tornow’s pregnancy.

» Deadline was last week-where’s your
article?

2

1. Dominique spacing out while writing an article. 2. The
boys in awe of the computer. 3. Staff 1st row: Abby
Englesman, Stacey Tazelaar, Jon Ireland, Kelly Heerema,
Erik Thoresen. 2nd row: Tony Abbate, Mrs. Tornow, Mrs.
Yeazel, Kamel Aranki. 3rd row: Dan Chase, Matt Lind,
Jon Israel, Neldys Rodriguez, Keith VanderLeest, Tom
VanHout, Jorie Hofstra. 4th row: Angela Zak, Jenny
Borchardt, Ben Ewert, Beth Boven, Michelle lwema,
Jenny Schipma, Lynette Goodwin. Not pictured:
Dominique Steward, Matt Duiven, and Tony Frigo. 4. Ad
Staff Stacy Tazelaar, Abby Engelsman, Nancy

Muszynski. 5. Michelle working hard on the computer.

42 Trumpet



Volunteers

1. Lights and Sound Kevin VanProoyen and
George VanDenend. 2. Guidance Helpers Erin
LeFort and Sherri Herlien. 3. Hot Box Joel
Frens, Brian LaBardi, Dave Deters, Kevin Stefek,
Kevin Folkerts, Jason Diepstra, Mark Workman,
Jon Veldsema, and Chris Hendriksen. 4.Grade
School Helpers 1st row: Krista Tigchelaar, Liza
Petroelje, Betsy Ninan, Lisa Doot, Kim Evenhouse
2nd row: Angela Bertini, Kristen Dec, Joy
Kaczmarek, Audrey Dennis, LaShawn Richardson
3rd row: Dan Knapp, Elissa Frankini, Heather
Stafford, Cassie Ferwerda. 5. Office Helpers
1st row: Jaci Lanenga, Nau-Quia Ellis, Jill Doot,
Becky Zeephat, Cathy Klaczynski, Tracy Verlare,
Stacy Hoff 2nd row: Marla Klobnak, Joy
Kaczmarek, Lynette Goodwin, Nicole Euwema
3rd row: Jenny Schipma, Melissa Beisboer, Kelly
Folkerts, Joanne Keizer. 6. Tutors 1st row:
Carolyn VanTil, Michelle Eakley, Janelle McAuley,
Nau-Qua Ellis, Billy Serrano, Randy Decker, Cathy
Klaczynski, Kelly Folkerts 2nd row: Holly
VanStaalduinen, Alisa Smit, Carrie Douma, Matt
Lind, Joel Frens, Jason Voss, Nicole Euwema,
Angie Ray, Daniel Chase.

Volunteers

43



Saga

e Bond, Jon Bond

e Annoying junior guys annoy us.

e Eric, why are you here?

e Out of my chair!

e Jana admires the Rope Warrior’s
cheeks.

e Boys Varsity Basketball reduced to one
page.

* Mystery Editors.

« Hall walkers.

e Machine gun or is it machine head?



9
1. Business Staff Mr. Roelofs, Matt Lind, Nathan
Hamstra, Keith VanderLeest, Jason Bulthuis, Eric
DeBoer. 2. The girls find some interesting pictures.
3. Saga meetings turn Blessie into an evil seductress.
4. Photographers Carli Caliendo, Mr. Hartgerink,
Christine Terpstra, Beth Boven, Neldys Rodriguez.
5. Rozen thinks hard about her layout. 6. Amanda
and Alisa hard at work. 7. Mr. Hartgerink and the
editors. 8. Jon and Melissa ponder their next
layout. 9. Kristen, the most faithful saga member.
10. SAGA Staff 1st row: Sandi Anderson, Alisa
Smit, Blessie Ninan, Samantha Steenbergen, Julie
Herlien, Rebecca Zeephat, Kelly Kratochvil. 2nd
row: Kristin Hoving, Lisa Brubaker, Beth Boven,
Stephanie Webber, Olga Serrano, Kari Folkerts, Bill
Serrano. 3rd row: Steve David, Eric DeBoer, John
DeYoung, Kevin VanProoyen, Raychel Veldman,
Anna Christen, Joanna DeHaan, Carrie Douma,
Jennifer Kern, Jenny Schipma, Holly
VanStaalduinen. 4th row: Kristi Bosman, Anne
Koldenhoven, Lisa Lanenga, Stacey Hoff, Melissa
Grant, Sarah Lundgren, Rozen Alex, Jason Bulthuis,
Dan Bilthouse, Jon Tigchelaar. 5th row: Jana Munk,
Julie Mathew.

Saga 45






23

19

25

28
1. Mrs. Evans: Coordinator of Academic Support
Services. 2. Mr. Boven: Business. 3. Mr. Rinsema:
Librarian, Athletic Director. 4. Mr. Roelofs: Social
Studies. 5. Mr. Harkema: English, Latin.
6. Mr. Slager: Social Studies. 7. Mr. VanderKamp:
Science. 8. Mr. Adamski: Chemistry, Math.
9. Mr. Rink: Physics, Math. 10. Mr. Schepel: Phys.
Ed. 11. Mrs. Raley: German. 12. Mr. Zylstra: Math.
13. Ms. Metcalf: Phys. Ed., Health. 14. Mr. Mepyans:
Psychology. 15. Mr. Snoeyink: Math.
16. Mr. Hartgerink: Art. 17. Mrs. Chupp: Spanish.
18. Mrs. VanProoyen: Spanish. 19. Mr. Hermen:
Spanish. 20. Mr. Nagel: Orchestra. 21. Mr. Arnold:
Band. 22. Mr. Wolterstorff: Choir, English.
23. Mrs. Yeazel: English. 24. Mr. Day: English.
25. Mrs. Tornow: English. 26. Mrs. Doolittle: Home
Economics. 27. Mr. Goebel: Industrial Arts.
28. Rev. Klein: Bible. 29. Mr. Hackert: Computer
Coordinator, Bible. 30. Mrs. Day: Librarian.

Faculty 47






7 8
1. Donna and Sharon VenHousen: Secretaries.
2. Mr. Lodewyk: Principal. 3. Mr. Lanenga: Dean of
Students. 4. Mr. VanProoyen: Superintendent.
5. Mr. Mepyans: Counselor. 6. Mrs. Raley: Registrar,
Counselor. 7. Kitchen Staff: Mrs. Becvar, Mrs. Stefek,
Mrs. Hoekstra, Mrs. Dryden. 8. Mrs. Evans:
Coordinator of Academic Support Services.
9. Mr. Hoving: Development Director.

Administration & Staff 49






Football

e Faculty crush seniors, again!

e Despite the rain, mud, and wind, the
seniors bravely face their “destruction

e Senior-freshmen girls win-again!

e What?! Seniors cheat? Nah!

e Eric, Dave, and Dan try to prove their
reffing expertise.

1. Seniors and freshmen devise their newest
plan of attack. 2. Rev. and Zylstra- decked in
their favorite sportswear. 3. Kenny skillfully
escapes the clutches of Greg “The Pirate”
Goebel with the help of willing teammates.

4. Rachel tries to win a few extra “points”
with the ref. while her team takes a break.

5. Chris throws with expert form. 6. Last
minute revisions to the plan. 7. Mr. Lanenga
whispers sweet nothings into Nathan’s ear.

Football 51



Cross Country

e Taco Bell

e Bring your own toilet paper!
e Quality time in the forest

* What? Justin’s happy again?
e Porch swing on Grandview

1. Cross Country 1st row: Sarah Block, Raychel
Veldman, Jessica Knoppers, Joanna Decker, Sheri
Engbers. 2nd row: Jon Douma, Heidi Rimpila, Carrie
Douma, Kelly Heerema, Glen Hofstra. 3rd row: Eric
Decker, Nathan Decker, Justin Munk, Greg Brouwer,
Coach Zylstra. 2. Go, Sarah, Go! 3. Sheri finishes
strong. 4. Jess and Heidi, double trouble. 5. Nate,
running like the wind. 6. Justin leads the pack.

52 Cross Country



Golf

Mike Eldersveld medaling twice as a
freshman!

New golf bags!

Matt Huizenga’s 8 putts on hole #2 at
Oak Brook.

e Jason Day takes 9th at PSL.
e The bus ride to Chicago Christian.

Losing by one stroke to llliana.
Beating ACC and Chicago Christian
with the tie-breaker.

Beautiful weather.

“0O. J.’s innocent!” shouted across the
fairways.

1. Golf 1st row: Michael Eldersveld, Matt
Huizenga, Kevin Folkerts, Randy VanTholen,
Jason Day, Bryan Rieger, Tim Vogelzang. 2nd
row: Chip Hoving, Ryan Vandernaald, Nathan
Hamstra, Ron Kovar, Josh Becvar, Brian
LaBardi, Tim Koldenhoven, John Kooima,
Tom VanHout, Coach Day. 2. The golf guys
give their practice scores to Coach Day. 3.
Bryan tees off. 4. Chip scrutinizes the
fairway. 5. Randy chips one up. 6. Brian
checks his chip shot. 7. Kevin putts for par.

8.

Tom blasts one out of the trap.

Golf

53



Girls Tennis

» Crowded bus rides

e Betty

e Lob-n-slam

e Varsity tying for 2nd in PSL

« Saying goodbye to seniors Sherri, Erin,
Debbie, and Julie

e J.V. tying Glenbard East in a
tournament

* Anne and Katie taking second in singles
PSL

» Pizza party at Giordanos

« J.V. only losing 3 out of 25 sets in PSL

2 5

1. Varsity Tennis 1st row: Alisa Smit, Jill Doot,
Anne Koldenhoven, Becky Zeephat. 2nd row: Erin
Lefort, Deb Cremer, Katie Zeilstra, Sherri Herlien,
Julie Mathew, Coach Cremer. Not pictured: Melissa
Grant. 2. Alisa carefully returns the serve. 3. Katie
shows us her powerful forehand. 4. Becky and her
killer serve. 5. Goodbye to our four favorite seniors!

6. Erin puts on her “game face”. 7. J.V. Tennis
1st row: Sara Swierenga, Angela Gordon, Michelle
Eakley, Lisa Doot. 2nd row: Sarah Bilthouse, Katie
Lefort, Tracy Leman, Katherine Meyer, Bobby Ives,
Coach Cremer.

54 Girls Tennis



Freshman
Volleyball

e Kelly; “My bad”

e Sugar Shack

e Dead guy at Burger King
e Fenwick victory!!

e Lauren. Lauren! Lauren!!

4 5
1. Kara concentrates on Kristen's spike. 2. Krista
gets ready to serve the ball. 3. Tami hustles to
bump the ball. 4. The team gets fired up before the
game. 5. Julie and Kristen- ready for action?!
6. Freshmen Volleyball First row: Rachel Senti,
Kristy Kratochvil, Krista Tigchelaar, Tami Schipma,
Kim Baker, Second row: Heather DeBoer, Tara
Hamstra, Kristen VanHeukelem.Kara Kanwischer,
Third row: Coach Metcalf, Liz Knoppers, Julie
Kooima, Kelly Carwell, Lisa Barber, Lauren Petrich.

Freshman Volleyball 55



J.V. Volleyball

e Marshmallows.

e T.P. by candlelight.

e Luther South chat.

e 1stin PSL.

e “Open your eyes, Amanda.”

e “Watch out for the pole, Laural!”

1. J.V. Volleyball: 1st row: Kristin Dec,
Ellen Kennedy, Jenny Petroelje, Andrea Ojeda.
2nd row: Amanda Whitmer, Lisa Oldenburger,
Jackie Sikkema, Heather Stafford. 3rd row: Erin
Sytsma, Rhonda Hartgerink, Laura Hoekstra,
Jeni Lanenga, Coach Rinsema. 2. Ellen strains to
up the ball over the net. 3. The start of another
perfect set for Jenny. 4. Erin lunges to pass.

5. Jeni slams one home. 6. The team focuses
on Coach Rinsema’s instructions.

56 J. V. Volleyball



Varsity Volleyball

* Stella!

e Ach Fitz!

e Chief Yellow Pits!!
* Respect

e Mating call

e 6:30 a.m. practices
e Manteno bees

e TGI Fridays

1. Varsity Volleyball Team 1st row: Sandi
Andersen, Sheralynn Manasse, Kristin Hoving.
2nd row: Mary Barber, Kristi Bosman, Rachel
Boerema, Liza Petroelje. 3rd row: Kristen Voss,
Jana Munk, Anna Christen, Stephanie Webber,
Cheryl Kooima, Coach Schepel. 2. Jana reaches
for the kill. 3. The team- always serious about
their game. 4. Big double block by Kristin and
Jana. 5. Senior girls are “So happy together.”
6. Kristen passes the ball perfectly to the setter.
7. Kristi executes another great back-set. 8. The
tradition of praying before every game continues.

Varsity Volleyball

57



J. V. Soccer

e Chris Yeazel tying the Wheaton game
in the last second!
* Mr. Wolterstorff getting a yellow card.

3
1. J.V. Soccer team: 1st row: Mark Koldenhoven,
Tom Herlien, Jon Ireland, Joe Kooima, Matt
Tazelaar, Ryan Diepstra, Dave Wieringa. 2nd row:
Mark Voss, Jim Decker, David DeYoung, Jon
VanDyke, Jim Herlien, Ron Huisman, Dan
VanProoyen, John Veldsema. 3rd row: John
Brash, Chris Yeazel, Heidi Harbaugh, Tony Abbate,
Michelle Terpstra. 4th row: Coach Wolterstorff,
Brian Hoff, Jaime Lanenga, Jesse Tameling, Brad
Banaszek, Brian Pageau, Darren Wolterstorff, David
VanderWal. 2. Jon VanDyke steals the ball while
Joe Kooima gets tackled by his opponent. 3. Chris
and Jim enforce an effective double team on the
enemy. 4. Michelle and Heidi are wondering when
they are going to get in the game. 5. Mark and Jon
drive the ball deep into their opponents territory.
6. Mark Voss fires the ball on one of his fullbacks.

58 J.V. Soccer



Varsity Soccer

e The Fenwick win!
e The Fenton shut out!

Hender dribbles through seven
defenders.

Proviso West scores the winning goal -
for us.

“Serrano is in the net!”

Diepstra goes ballistic!

Goalie Hender preserves the Luther
South shut out.

Hart's corner kick goal against Nazareth.

6 7

1. Varsity Soccer 1st row: Ray Warner, Billy
Serrano, Scott Klaassens, Ron Tazelaar, Chris
Callard, Keith Vanderleest, Victor Oviedo. 2nd
row: Marc Brash, Jake VanNamen, Brent
Logan, Dan Wieringa, Jason Diepstra, Chris
Hendriksen. 3rd row: Coach VanderKamp, Ray
Sikkema, George VanDenend, Carl Smits, John
DeYoung, Matt DeJong, Phil Sikkenga, Ken
Hart. 2. Bring iton. 3. John clears it.

4. Chris successfully steals the ball. 5. Ron
puts it back in play. 6. Ray in pursuit of the
ball. 7. Heads up, Phil. 8. Don’t stab, Jason.
9. The Hender Defender.

Varsity Soccer 59



Girls Varsity
Basketball

e PSL champs!
e Elite Eight!!
e Cinzano!
e Chester and Marty.
e Pana permed poodles
(Can we say 80's?)
* Dusty.
Kellie! -bathing suit, spike, hubba-hubba,
new subject, do you have an iron?
e Heidi’'s hotel phone call.
e Marisa’'s neck injury.
 Kristi's “I'm sorry” technical.
* Guy cheerleaders and fans at the games.
e TROJANS RULE!



9 10
1. Varsity Basketball: 1st row: Cheryl Kooima,
Sandi Anderson, Rachel Boerema 2nd row: Heidi
Rimpila, Kristi Bosman, Marisa Kottke, Katie Zielstra
3rd row: Coach Metcalf, Stephanie Webber, Beth
Boven, Kellie Carwell, Anna Christen, Laura Hoekstra.
2. “Give me five.” 3. Anna concentrates on her free
throw. 4. Rachel surveys the floor. 5. “Go, Trojans!”
6. I'm open! 7. Concentrate. 8. What a crowd!
9. Redbird, here we come. 10. Laura looks to pass.
11. “Get out of my way!” 12. Cheryl heaves the ball
toward the basket.

Girls Varsity Basketball gi



Girls J.V.
Basketball

“A transition year!?!”

e The game against Luther North.
Beating Uliana.

e Cinnaburst and Mintaburst.

Ellen hitting her head, ...again.

e Sprints, sprints, and more sprints!!
Made up drills- the running obstacle
course.

End of the year party that never was.
“24 lengths.”

e “Where’s Mari?”

2 3
1. J.V. Girls Basketball 1st row: Kristin Van
Heukelem, Eve Bossenga, Lisa Doot, Joanna Decker,
Cheryl Villanueva. 2nd row: Lauren Petrich, Amanda
Whitmer, Jenny Petroelje, Meagan Stolte, Ellen
Kennedy, Mariel Baergen. 3rd row: Katie Lefort, Jenni
Lanenga, Coach Engbers, Erin Systma, Jeni Woldman.
2. Erin looks really enthusiastic about her free throw.
3. Joanna practices karate on the defense’s arm.
4. “Step Aside!” 5. Amanda is thrilled about Coach’s
new play. 6. “Pay attention, girls!”

62 Girls J.V. Basketball



Boys Freshman
Basketball

*Thrill for three.

* YMCA

* VanDyke'’s stellar free throw performance.

* Winning the Ridgewood tournament.

« VanDyke being wrestled to the ground
against Minooka.

- “Stop ball!”

e The freeze-out at Wheaton.

Luther North trash talking.

“Smit, do you have any pretzels?”

Zeilstra getting knocked down at llliana.

“What time is it? Game time!”

e DeYoung's, “Go see Tim.”

e Huisman'’s Mortal Kombat.

“I love you, man.”

1. Back row: Coach Boven, David DeYoung,
Ron Huisman, Brian Hoff, John Zigterman,
Jason Smit, Jon VanDyke, Eric Decker-
Manager. Front row: Tom Zeilstra, Dan
Chmura, Bill David, Ryan Vandernaald, Jon
Douma, Joe Frankini. 2. Coach Boven
discusses the next play with his team. 3. Dave
scares away his opponents. 4. Brian watches
in awe as Jon scores through the air.

5. Brian’s opponent tries to block the shot.

Boys Fr. Basketball 53



Boys Junior
Varsity Basketball

* Winning the Lisle Tournament.

Tim shooting at the wrong basket.
Playing in below zero weather at
Wheaton.

Mark K.’s last second three to beat Uliana.

e Justin grabbing the rim at Wheaton and

his monster block at Nazareth.

e Winning our last four games of the

64

season.
Beating Walther in our last game.

1. Boys J.V. Basketball Front row: Mark
Koldenhoven, Mark Voss, Darren Wolterstorff,
Josh Becvar, Joe Kooima. Back row: Coach
Zylstra, Justin Munk, Jason Voss, Tim Stein,
Jesse Tameling, Brian Pageau. 2. Joe for three!
3. Jesse makes a new friend. 4. Get that
camera out of my face. 5. The bench watches
intently. 6. Justin wrestles for the ball.

Boys J.V. Basketball



Boys Varsity
Basketball

e Beating Nazareth twice, but losing to
A.C.C. twice.

"My Mama’s a delta.”

e Winning the Lisle Tournament.

e DeYoung and DeJdong- Stats. Unlimited.

« Matt DeJong’s concussion.

e Watching Mario’s warm-ups.

Dan Bilthouse getting girl's phone

numbers at Luther North.

Horrible national anthems at Wheaton

and Naz.

e Having the chance to go 16-0 or 0-16
in the league.

1. Varsity Basketball 1st row: Kenosha
Hunter, Pete Connolly, Kiran Kasa, Ken
Laning, Matt DeJong, George VanDenand
2nd row: Coach Snoeyink, Phil Sikkenga, Dan
Bilthouse, Dave Deters, Matt Huizenga, John
DeYoung. 2. It's not that bad, guys! 3. Kevin
takes it up strong. 4. Kenny’s famous scoop
shot. 5. Deters at the line. 6. The seniors
play defense. 7. Bilthouse goes out to play.

8. Shhhhhoot!

Boys Varsity Basketball

65



Cheerleading

» Bus rides / talks.
e Getting spit on at CCHS.
e Manly voice.

1. Varsity Cheerleaders 1st row: Debbie
Cremer, Jenny Kern. 2nd row: Karin Ellefsen,
Amanda Stolte, Joanne Keizer. 3rd row: Jill
Doot, Amie Woldman, Stacey Mondroski.
2. Jill, Stacey, and Amie cheering for the Trojans at
the homecoming game. 3. Jill, doing one of her
many flips. 4. One of these cheerleaders is not like
the others. 5. Junior Varsity Cheerleaders 1st
row: Nau-Quia Ellis. 2nd row: Kim Baker, Beth
Atwater, Tiffany McGee, Tiffany Phillips. 3rd row:
Amanda Nimmer, Jessica Turrubiartes, Sara
Swieringa. 6. Nau-Quia claps out a cheer.

66 Cheerleading



Pom-Pons

» Kicks at Mock 3.

«Chupp cheering us on at practice.
*Okay-Who forgot spankies this week?
*6:30 am practices-Where is everyone?
eDennis-Brandy.

Kori’s knee.

1. Homecoming-Dancin’ through the Decades.
2. Angela dancing to “Whiny, Whiny.” 3. Sing
that school song, girls. 4. The poms in action.
5. 1st row: Jackie Oviedo, Angela Gordon,
Sheralynn Manasse, Terri Wiersum. 2nd row:
Randi Buteyn, Kori Foust, Abby Engelsman,
Anne Koldenhoven. 3rd row: Stacey Hoff,
Bobby Ives, Jana Munk, Patrice Casey, Kristen
Hoving.

Pom-pons 67



J.V. Softball

e “Umps. What Umps?

e “Happy Birthday to Erin” at the toll
booth.

« A very “revealing” practice.

e Lauren Petrichs H.R.

e Hey, catcher, you have gum on your butt

e Umpaloompa.

« llliana game.

e Liz K. stealing 1st base.

1. J.V. Softball 1st row: Elissa Frankini,

Rachel Senti, Katie LeFort, Liz Knoppers, Kristin
Dec. 2nd row: CoachVanDyke, Lisa Barber, Kristy
Kratochvil, Meagan Stolte, Erin Sytsma, Kristin
VanHeukelem. 2. Lauren at bat. 3. Laura throws
another strike. 4. Good eye, Erin. 5. Elisa takes
third. 6. What a team!

68 Girls J.V. Softball



Varsity Softball

e “C Q" - Jackie Sikkema

e Spoons at the Hilton

* YMCA song at llliana

e "Funnel”

e “6 o’clock”

« Name game on the bus rides
e Emiline

e “Punky”- Kara

* “Hey, Jackie, ripped any shirts lately sliding

head first?”
e League of Their Own - nicknames
e Beating I.H.M.

1. A powerful pitch from Kara. 2. Kristen reaches for
the pitch. 3. Mary and Emily pose. 4. Kim cheers on
the batter. 5. Kori checks out the baseball team.

6. Andi, down and ready. 7. Varsity Softball
Coach Brewer. 1st row: Kori Foust, Kara Kanwisher,
Kristen Kanwischer, Jackie Sikkema, Cathy Klazynski,
Kim Evenhouse. 2nd row: Emily Schemper, Mary
Barber, Laura Hoekstra, Amanda Stolte, Erin Sytsma,
Andrea Ojeda.

Girls Varsity Softball

69



Junior Varsity
Baseball

Cold and rainy.

Sunflower seeds.

Jason Smit hitting a batter when he wasn’t
pitching.

Ron Huisman’s shot “heard around the
world.”

70

1. J.V. Baseball 1st row. Josh Becvar, Mark
Koldenhoven. 2nd row: Dan Chmura, Ron Kovar,
Jim Decker, Joe Frankini, Ryan VanderNaald. 3rd

row: Coach Boven, Tim Koldenhoven, Ron Huisman,
Brian Pageau, Justin Munk, John Zigterman, Jason
Smit. 2. Jim steps up to the plate. 3. Catching at its
best. 4. Now boys, only one of you can catch the
ball. 5. Mark stares down the pitcher. 6. The
“cheering” sidelines. 7. What a killer pitch!

Boys J.V. Baseball

'ajww



Boys Varsity
Baseball

e Callard’s catch at IC.

e Day’s grand slam against ACC.

e Ray’s aching back.

e LaBardi’s foul ball dives.

e The scoreboard that doesn’t work.

« J.V. stealing all of the varsity helmets.

e Laning shows up for 6:30 practice at 7:45.

e Turtletops
e Logan'’s stupid bat twirl

Varsity Baseball 1st row: Matt Cohen, Scott
Klaassens, Chris Callard, Rob Zownorega.

2nd row: Chris Hendriksen, Jamie Lanenga, Jason
Day, Brent Logan. 3rd row: John Koima, Tony
Frigo, Dave Deters, Matt Huizenga, Ken Laning,
Coach Snoeyink. 2. Tony makes a great play at the
plate that stuns the ump. 3. Ken just chilling out at
the opponent. 5. Safe at first. 6. Scott winds up to
throw out a player at the plate. 7. The Coach
approves Matt's catch.

Boys Varsity Baseball

71



Girls Track

e Cold Weather

* Wet Weather

e PSL indoor record in high
jump and shuttle sprint relays.

e PSL Champs: 4x100m relay.

¢ IHSA Sectional Champs:
discus, 4x200m relay,
4x400m relay.

* All-State Performances:
4x100m relay- 8th place
4x200m relay- 7th place
4x400m relay- 5th place

2
1. Girls Track 1st row: Sheri Engbers, Angela
Gordon, Sheralynn Manasse, Tami Schipma,
Janelle McAuley, Kim Baker, Sarah Block, Joanna
Decker.2nd row: Becky Zeephat, Alisa Smit, Sarah
Bilthouse, Raychel Veldman, Kelly Heerema, Tara
Hamstra, Cassie Ferwerda, Ellen Kennedy.
3rd row: Coach Schepel, Sarah Ferris, Lisa
Brubaker, Heidi Rimpila, Rhonda Hartgerink,
Kellie Carwell, Katie Hamilton, Rachel Boerema,
Amanda Whitmer, Coach VanProoyen. 2. Stellar
handoff in the 4x800. 3. Heave ho! 4. The
Timothy Trio-triple trouble. 5. Coaches compare
notes. 6. Tami comes from behind.

72 Girls Track



Boys Track

e “Once again, we have beautiful weather.”
e “Hey, Buddy!”

e “Mark, how’s the back, the hip, the knee?”
e Frosh-Soph takes 3rd at PSL.

e Varsity takes second at PSL.

e Julien breaks sophomore shot and discus
records.

Phil breaks 3 school records and is state
champion in the 110 meter hic?h hurdles!
* V.K., what's a dude?

 Go 54.

e Singing on the bus.

e Coach, can we call you John?

Phil kicks butt.

1. Boys Track 1st row: Richard Carson,
Dave Evans, Abe Sangha, Keith VanderLeest,
Billy Serrano, Kiran Kasa, Joe Rozema.
Aaron Sangha, Dan Knaap. 2nd row: Rob
Retzer, Mark Voss, Bryan Reiger, Tim
Vogelzang, Ray Sikkema, Michael Matusek,
Darren Wolterstorff, Carl Schanstra.

3rd row: Tim Kagawa, Eric Decker, Bill
Peters, Julien White, Steve Knutson, Dan
Wieringa, Coach VanderKamp. 2. Bill strides
to the finish. 3. Mike leaps great lengths.

4. Steve and Eric run to victory. 5. Ray and
Mark - hurdling superstars! 6. Aaron gets
ready for the landing.

Boys Track

73



Boys Tennis

Diepstra’s beard

e Every meet getting rained out

2nd doubles goes undefeated

No practices - more rain!

e Frosh-soph. wins 4 out of 5 PSL first places
Overall 2nd place in PSL

4
1. Varsity Tennis 1st row: Tom Zeilstra, George
VanDenend, Rob Stine, Dave Stodola, Chip
Hoving. 2nd row: Coach Roelofs, Jon Ireland, Bud
Reinsma, Victor Oviedo, Nathan Hamstra, Jason
Diepstra. 2. George gets ready to serve.

3. Chip shows off his eye/racket coordination.

4. J.V. Tennis 1st row: Dave VanderWal,

Joel Baise, Tim Stein, Eric Uhle. 2nd row:

Coach Roelofs, Dave Wieringa, Dan VanProoyen,
Ryan Diepstra. 5. Tom moves into position

for a return. 6. Jason reaches for the ball.

7. Coach Roelofs gives his players some

guidance and direction.

74 Boys Tennis



mgSiM

Intramurals

1. The winning intramural volleyball
team: 1st row: Jason Diepstra, Brad Bulthuis,
Chip Hoving, Tom VanHout, Tim VanDyke.
2nd row: Eric DeBoer, Jaime Lanenga, Randy
VanTholen, Ray Sikkema, Shawn Zaagman.
2. What are you doing, Shawn? 3. Timothy
swimmers: Peter Hoyem, Lisa Zielstra, Paul
Hoyem. 4. The championship basketball
team: Charan Kasa, Jon Tincu, Chris Lewis,
Jason Diepstra, Jon Brash, Mark Workman,
Chip Hoving, Brad Banaszek, Bryan Taylor.
5. Ken goes up for the winning shot.



GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

T.C./OPP.

33-23 Luther North

25-30 Nazareth

33-24 llliana

15-50 Walther

22-36 Chicago Christian
15-46 Wheaton Academy
15-45 Aurora Central Catholic
15-50 Luther South

PSL 6-2, 7th place

BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

T.C./OPP

49-15 Luther North

44-16 Nazareth

46-17 llliana

29-26 Walther

15-50 Chicago Christian
29-26 Wheaton Academy
50-15 Aurora Central Catholic
15-50 Luther South

PSL 2-6, 3rd place

BOYS GOLF

T.C./OPP.

188-172 Immaculate Conception
166-173 Saint Francis

169-277 Walther

184-170 Driscoll

169-168 llliana

169-204 Luther North

175- 185 Nazareth

175- 181 Wheaton Academy
171-189 Westmont

172-172 Aurora Central Catholic
172-174 Chicago Christian
171-173 I.M.S.A.

171-179 Riverside-Brookfield
PSL TOURNAMENT 342, 3rd place
REGIONALS 372

GIRLS J.V. TENNIS

T.C./OPP.

PSL 5-1

5-0 Wheaton

5-0 Aurora Central Catholic
5-0 llliana

2-3 Chicago Christian

5-0 Walther

Forfeit Luther South

NON CONFERENCE

4-1 Montini

3-2 ILM.S.A.

5-0 Driscoll

GIRLS VARSITY TENNIS

T.C./OPP.

PSL 5-2

5-0 Wheaton

3-2 Aurora Central Catholic
5-0 llliana

1-4 Chicago Christian

5-0 Walther

5-0 Luther South

2-3 Nazareth

NON CONFERENCE

3-2 Montini

4-1 Immaculate Conception
4-1 ILM.S.A.

5-0 Driscoll

GIRLS FRESHMEN VOLLEYBALL

T.C./OPP.

7-15, 8-15 Westmont

6-15, 13-15 Chicago Christian

8-15, 6-15 Immaculate

Sports Scoreboard

Sports Scoreboard

Conception
15-2, 157
6-15, 7-15
7-15, 15-10, 9-15
11-15, 8-15
15-4, 15-6
7-15, 9-15
15-3, 15-8
3-15, 15-8,16-14

Driscoll

York
llliana
Proviso West

Walther

Nazareth

St. Francis DeSales
Fenwick

LEYDEN TOURNAMENT

15-11, 15-8
5-15, 11-15
13-15, 15-8
8-15, 15-8

15-10, 15-12

PSL TOURNAMENT

11-15, 13-15
15-8, 15-13
15-12, 4-15, 9-15

Maine West

York

Elwood Park
Fenton

York

Nazareth
Luther South
Walther

FENTON TOURNAMENT

8-15, 15-9
15-8, 15-13
15-12, 4-15, 9-15

Mother Guerin
Luther South
Willowbrook

GIRLS J.V. VOLLEYBALL

T.C./OPP.

15-13, 15-9

15-4, 15-13

15-6, 15-7

15-8, 12-15, 15-10
15-11, 8-15, 15-10
9-15, 15-8, 15-13
12-15, 15-8, 15-8
15-5, 15-6

15-8, 15-12

15-0, 15-8

15-9, 155

Westmont

Chicago Christian
Driscoll

ACC

York

llliana

I.LM.S.A.
Walther

Wheaton Academy
Luther South
Luther North

11-15, 15-12, 14-16 Nazareth

15-4, 15-8, 15-5
15-11, 15-2
15-12, 7-15, 15-11

St. Francis DeSales
Aurora Christian
Fenwick

ILLIANA TOURNAMENT

15-7, 15-6

14-16, 15-6
12-15, 12-15
15-9, 10-15, 11-15

Evergreen
T.F. North
llliana
Rich South

HUNTLEY TOURNAMENT

15-3, 15-8
15-13, 15-11
15-9, 15-11
6-15, 2-15
7-15, 13-15

Plano
Cary Grove
Wauconda

Huntley
Marion Central

GIRLS VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

T.C./OPP.

15-12, 12-15, 8-15
12-15, 11-15
15-4, 15-13

15-7, 15-7

13-15. 15-5, 5-12

Westmont
Chicago Christian
Driscoll

ACC
York

15-12, 12-15, 15-11 llliana

15-6, 15-11
15-2, 15-10
9-15, 16-14, 9-15
15-2, 15-7

15-0, 15-2
14-16, 12-15
15-5, 15-2

15-5, 15-8

ILM.S.A.
Walther
Wheaton Academy
Luther South
Luther North
Nazareth
St. Francis DeSales
Aurora Christian

MONTINI TOURNAMENT

15-7, 15-3
15-7, 15-5
15-2, 8-15
15-13, 15-5
4-15, 8-15

ACC

Fenwick J.V.

Westmont
Sandwich

Princeton

MANTENO TOURNAMENT

15-6, 8-15, 7-15
13-15, 2-15
15-7, 15-8

Mt. Pulaski
Manteno
Eureka

9-15, 16-14, 15-17 Herscher
HUNTLEY TOURNAMENT
9-15, 16-14, 15-8 Jacobs
15-13, 11-15, 16-14 Johnsburg
4-15, 5-15

4-15, 14-16

PSL TOURNAMENT
16-14, 11-15, 6-15 Fenwick

Huntley
Addison Trail

11-15, 11-15 Illiana

15-4, 15-5 Luther North
6-15, 3-15 Nazareth
15-3, 15-3 Walther
REGIONALS

15-6, 154 Walther
4-15, 2-15 i.e.
BOYS J.V. SOCCER

T.C./OPP.

0-2 Fenwick

0-0 Willowbrook

2-2 Glenbard South
6-2 Driscoll

4-2 Fenton

4-2 East Aurora

4-2 Proviso West

1-3 (o.t) llliana

3-0 Providence

1-2 Wheaton Academy
2-1 Nazareth

4-0 Chicago Christian
3-4 (s.0.) Wheaton Academy

BOYS VARSITY SOCCER

T.C./OPP.

2-1 Fenwick

0-4 Willowbrook

3-1 Nazareth

2-2 Driscoll

3-0 Fenton

0-4 East Aurora

2-1 Proviso West
18-0 Luther South

2-4 llliana

1-0 Providence

1-2 Wheaton Academy
2-3 Nazareth

0-1 Chicago Christian
1-2 Nazareth

3-4 Aurora Christian
0-5 Glenbard East

GIRLS J.V. BASKETBALL

T.C./OPP.

21-19 Driscoll

12-48 Rolling Meadows
22-18 Oswego

38-49 Glenbard South
31-11 Luther South
29-22 Luther North
32-26 Wheaton

24-34 Nazareth

16-22 Chicago Christian
28-26 Immaculate Conception
18-37 Wheaton

18-32 Illiana

32-21 Aurora Catholic
52-28 Luther North
33-32 Walther Lutheran
34-27 Luther South
29-37 Chicago Christian
16-33 Nazareth

44-23 Aurora Catholic
27-22 Illiana

21-32 Walther Lutheran

GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL

49-29 Driscoll

67-27 Luther South
50-38 Luther North
52-43 Wheaton Academy
47-48 Nazareth

53-51 Chicago Christian



45-27 Immaculate Conception
49-38 Wheaton Academy
43-33 llliana

53-31 Aurora

59-47 Walther

60-25 Luther South
46-49 Chicago Christian
32-39 Nazareth

56-39 Aurora

48-46 llliana

59-41 Walther
THANKSGIVING TOURN. (at Glenbard Sou,
46-32 Rolling Meadows
50-60 Oswego

35-39 Glenbard South
CHRISTMAS TOURN. (at Montini H.S.)
51-53 Lemont

77-6 Oorr

65-32 Hirsh

56-23 Kaneland

42-47 Montini
REGIONALS

62-21 Lisle

56-32 Immaculate Conception
63-43 Driscoll
SECTIONALS

52-39 Madonna

55-52 Josephenium
SUPER SECTIONALS

55-49 Hinckley-Big Rock
ELITE EIGHT

56-66 Carthage

BOYS FRESHMEN BASKETBALL

T.C./OPP.

43-44 Luther South

59-41 Luther North

41-39 Nazareth

43-40 Wheaton Christian
58-39 Driscoll Catholic
27-28 “B” vs. Driscoll “B”
43-48 Chicago Christian
38-39 Aurora Central Catholic
55-58 Illiana

42-61 Walther Lutheran
53-57 Aurora Christian
30-49 Luther South

56-37 Luther North

33-39 Nazareth

56-31 Wheaton Christian
44-54 Chicago Christian
74-73 (2 o.t.) Illiana

52-51 (o.t) Aurora Central Catholic
43-60 Walther Lutheran
RIDGEWOOD THANKSGIVING TOURNEY
51-29 Ridgewood

46-41 Quigley Seminary
45-35 Minooka

LISLE FRESHMEN TOURNAMENT

53-32 Dwight

48-24 Seneca

35-33 Nazareth

BOYS J.V. BASKETBALL

T.C/OPP.

39-49 Driscoll

56-38 Francis Parker
58-52 Lisle

39-54 Luther South
47-39 Luther North
42-58 Nazareth

48-46 Wheaton Christian
53-64 Chicago Christian
37-36 Aurora Central Catholic
63-52 Montini

41-43 Illiana

50-65 Walther

57-83 Aurora Christian
35-50 Luther South
48-54 Luther North
58-60 Nazareth

38-33 Wheaton Christian

Sports Scoreboard

45-53
59-58
62-35
56-46

Chicago Christian
llliana

Aurora Central Catholic
Walther

BOYS VARSITY BASKETBALL

T.C./OPP.
40-47
49-40
49-40
37-40
43-46
37-34
59-58
54-52
31-41
39-33
32-65
40-62
59-45
40-75
44-43
41-44
45-64
51-49
54-47
51-49
40-52
65-68(0.t.)
45-61
66-69
62-56
58-44
56-78

Driscoll

Francis Parker
Lisle

Luther South
Luther North
Nazareth

Wheaton

Chicago Christian
Aurora Central Catholic
Montini

Palatine

Addison Trail
Willowbrook
Glenbard North
llliana

Walther

Aurora Christian
Luther South
Luther North
Nazareth

Wheaton

Chicago Christian
llliana

Aurora Central Catholic
Walther

Westmont

St. Francis DeSales

GIRLS J.V. SOFTBALL
Record? What record??

GIRLS VARSITY SOFTBALL

T.C./OPP.
3-11
10-8
0-12
2-13
5-14
6-11
6-7
5-4
0-12
2-3
5-15
8-6
7-11
7-8
7-6
7-10
8-7
8-12
2-16
15-0
15-0
6-13
14-0
2-5
2-12
0-12

Aurora Christian
Montini

Lisle

Wheaton St. Francis
Driscoll

Driscoll

Aurora Central Catholic
Aurora Central Catholic
Nazareth

Nazareth

Luther North

Luther North

Chicago Christian
Chicago Christian
Wheaton Christian
Wheaton Christian

Immaculate Heart of Mary

Illiana

Illiana

Luther South
Luther South
Ridgewood

St. Benedict
Walther Lutheran
Walther Lutheran
Westmont

BOYS J.V. BASEBALL

T.C./OPP.
2-12
0-7
4-14
6-5
12-5
3-17
1-3
10-1
9-10
13-18

Montini

Wheaton St. Francis
Nazareth

Aurora Christian
Aurora Christian
Aurora Central Catholic
Luther North

Luther North

Chicago Christian
Chicago Christian

8-5 Aurora Central Catholic
6-8 lliana

6-8 llliana

11-0 St. Benedict

5-3 Walther

7-1 Walther

3-4 Nazareth

BOYS VARSITY BASEBALL

T.C./OPP.

3-16 Westmont

1-4 Aurora Christian

6-16 Montini

0-16 Wheaton St. Francis
0-5 Nazareth

13-15 Aurora Central Catholic
13-2 Northridge Prep

1-5 Luther North

3-12 Luther North

0-6 Chicago Christian

6-9 Chicago Christian

17-5 Wheaton Academy

1-3 Wheaton Academy
14-0 Luther South

13-1 Luther South

0-6 Aurora Central Catholic
0-10 llliana Christian

3-4 Walther

6-11 Walther

1-11 Nazareth

6-5 Immaculate Conception
0-7 Montini

GIRLS TRACK

3rd place R.B. Invitational

5th place Chr.Sch. Invitational
3rd place PSL Finals

3rd place IHSA Class A Sectionals

PSL Champions
4x100M Relay: Lisa Brubaker, Ellen

Kennedy,Amanda Whitmer, Sheralynn Manasse

IHSA Sectional Champions
Discus: Kelly Carwell

4x200M Relay: Lisa Brubaker, Rachel Boerema,

Amanda Whitmer, Sheralynn Manasse

4x400M Relay: Lisa Brubaker, Rachel Boerema,

Amanda Whitmer, Sheralynn Manasse
ALL-STATE Performances

4x100- 8th Place-.Lisa Brubaker, Rachel Boerma,

Amanda Whitmer, Sheralynn Manasse

4x200- 7th Place-.Lisa Brubaker, Rachel Boerma,

Amanda Whitmer, Sheralynn Manasse

4x400- 5th Place-.Lisa Brubaker, Rachel Boerma,

Amanda Whitmer, Sheralynn Manasse

BOYS TRACK
Calvin Invitational- 4th out of 13 teams
Lisle Invitational- 5th out of 27 teams
PSL Finals- 2nd out of 9 teams
IHSA Sectionals- 3rd out of 23 teams
IHSA State Finals- tied for 13th
Phil Sikkenga: 110 hurdles- 1st
300 hurdles- 4th

BOYS TENNIS

T.C./OPP.

5-0 Saint Francis

5-0 Driscoll

5-0 Immaculate Conception
5-0 Wheaton Academy

1-4 Walther

5-0 Luther South

2-3 Illiana

4-1 Chicago Christian

3-2 Nazareth

2-3 Aurora Central Catholic

*4th place in PSL
* 2nd place in PSL Tournament
Frosh. Soph.- 1st place in PSL Tournament

Sports Scoreboard



Features

7 8 Features

Bii*l]p

Put your trust in the light while you have it,
so that you may become sons of light.



New Groups

1. Video Yearbook Staff 1st row: Abby
Englesman, Erin LeFort, Jaclyn Lanenga. 2nd row:
Brad Bulthuis, Joel Frens, Kyle Munson.

2. Mr. Wolterstorff gets a taste of physics “phun.”

3. Physics Club 1st row: Eric Decker, Dan
Wieringa, Eric Thoresen, Carrie Douma. 2nd row:
John DeYoung, Nathan Ffamstra, Bud Reinsma, Janet
Scholtens, Rozen Alex, Mr. Rink. 3rd row: Matt Lind,
Luke Decker, Jeff Nelson, Carl Schanstra, Derek
Maitland, Jason Bulthuis. 4. Jets Team 1st row:
Chris Hendriksen, Rhonda Hartgerink, Erin Sytsma,
Stephanie Weber, Bud Reinsma. 2nd row: Jason
Bulthuis, Nathan Hamstra, John DeYoung, Keith
VanderLeest, Ray Sikkema, Mr. Rink. 3rd row: Bryan
Reiger, Tim Vogelzang, Matt Lind, Jorie Hofstra,
Kevin VanProoyen, Phil Sikkenga. Not pictured:
Emily Schemper.

Features

79



Couples

Everclear
"I am stiil dreaming o fyour ghost”
- Santa Monica

Sugar, Sugar
"l just cant believe the loveliness of loving \
- The Archies

HL

>

Wonderful Tonight

"You justdont realize how much I love you
- Eric Clapton

In Your Eves

lhere isnothing | would do to keep from loving y

o o
* o

er

Kiss From A Rose

You’'ll Always Be My Bab Because You Loved Me
o o “You'll always be m ybab il Tm everything | am because you loved me” 1° mc>vourc ~ e agrown addiction that 1can't d
"Anywhere you go, 111follow you" y_ y baby'  eline Dion e
- Gin Blossoms -Mariah Carey



DO YOU ENJOY HAVING A BROTHER OR SISTER IN HIGH
SCHOOL?

WHAT ARE SOME OF THE THINGS THAT YOUR SIBLING DOES TO

AT ARE SOME OF YOUR SIBLING'S BAD HABITS;
EMBARRASS YOU?

CHAN'GE one THING ABOUT YOUR SIBLING, WHAT

:ks nose

:s last bowl o fcereal that | like makes obscene gestures in the hail
tling - he'd be as cool as me - pushes me into people

:cs stuff without asking - change her into a guy - tells people about my private life

sects me to drive her everywhere - I'd get my sibling our of here - does crazy dance moves

ks loudly + a lot - his abnormalities - has weird hair

ver flushes the toiler - I'd trade thighs - wears shiny gray space suit pants

ks like a valley giri - have her not spend so much rime with her boyfriend - laughs too ioud

sscs me around - have her be a little less blunt about things - doesn't wear socks
ars twenty rings on her Fingers



TIMOTHY TALKS

Favorite T.V. Show

U K ' Friends
Favorite Band:
I - Pearl Jam
| - Hootie and the Blow fisrAAA
| Blues Traveler IBKuepj
E - Beatles v 9 Favorite Radio Station
- Sponge

- "Chapel Band"- JE'BUthus

JUPTHY]

Favorite Sayings

Dave Houseward

‘Can't we all just get along?"'
- Bud Reinsma

‘Hey Baby, what's happening?'
- Jason Bulthuis



Favorite Place For A Date The Perfect Date

Having the girl pay for me"

- Brent Logan

'Any place with prime rib"
- Steve David
Dinner, movie, walk on the beach

Downtown

‘Being close
Jaminda Simmons

| haven't figured that out yet'

- Dan Chase

Favorite Clothing Store
- Abercrombie and Fitch
- Cap
- Nordstrom \]EEt A SWB

- Limited H i JK .4

Favorite Place To 60

- Fuddruckers
- Movies

- Mall

- Dance club

- Enchanted Castle (Q-Zar)



Students

8 4 Students

fifil

Don’t let anyone look down on you because you are
young, but set an example for the believers in
speech, in life, in love, in faith, and in purity.






Freshmen



Anthony Abbate
Joy Arcigal

Mariel Baergen
Kimberly Baker
Bradley Banaszek
Lisa Barber

Sarah Bilthouse
Eve Bossenga
John Brash
Joanne Brouwer
Bradley Bulthuis
Erika Bulthuis

Richard Carson
Kellie Carwell
William Crawford
Daniel Chmura
William David
Herman Davis

Heather DeBoer
Katie DeBoest
Eric Decker
James Decker
Joanna Decker
David DeYoung

Ryan Diepstra
Lisa Doot
Jonathan Douma
Matthew Dryden
Michelle Eakley
Michael Eldersveld

Crystal Elmore
David Evans
Cassandra Ferwerda

Andrea Flowers
Victoria Folkerts
Joe Frankini

Freshmen

87



88

Stacia Frens
Jessica Gabel
Christopher Gibson
Geoffrey Grover
Holly Hamilton
Tara Hamstra

James Herlien
Laura Hoekstra
Brian Hoff
Peter Hoyem

Ron Huisman
Ruth Johnson
Timothy Kagawa
Kara Kanwischer

Elizabeth Knoppers
Mark Koldenhoven
Joseph Kooima
Julie Kooima
Kristy Kratochvil
Michael Kuryla

Katie LeFort
Timothy Lundeen
Riquetta Mathis
Janelle McAuley
Tiffanie McGee
Katherine Meyer

Justin Munk
Erin Musgrave
Betsy Ninan

Brian Pageau
Terrance Parker
Lauren Petrich

Freshmen



Courtney Reed
Michael Retzer
Abraham Sangha

Tamara Schipma
Rachel Senti
Esther Sevilla
Jaminda Simmons
Jason Smit
Natasha Stewart

Meagan Stolte
Joshua Swierenga
Jesse Tameling
Matthew Tazelaar
Richard Thomas
Peter Thoresen

Krista Tigchelaar
Jessica Turrubiartes
Eric Uhle

John Uniejewski

Grant VanByssum
Ryan Vandernaald
Jonathan VanDyke
Kristin VanHeukelem

Cathryn VanNamen
Carolyn VanTil
Jennifer Vilas
Cherly Villanueva
Mark Voss

Becky Warp

Amanda Whitmer
Erika Woldman
Jennifer Woldman
Kara Wolff
Thomas Zeilstra
John Zigterman

Freshmen

89



Sophomores



Kamel Aranki
Elizabeth Atwater
Joel Baise
Joshua Becvar

Angela Bertini
Rachel Boerema
Jennifer Borchardt
David Bradley

Bryan Brubaker
Patrice Casey
Peter Connolly
Kristin Dec
Randy Decker
Audrey Dennis

Brian Duracka
Nau-Quia Ellis
Amanda Engbers
Benjamin Ewert
Kelly Folkerts
Martin Forgue

Elissa Frankini
Lynnette Goodwin
Angela Gordon
Mark Ffahn
Catherine Hamilton
Heidi Harbaugh

Rhonda Hartgerink
Tom Herlien
Glenn Hofstra

Jonathan Ireland
Jonathan Israel
Bobby lves

Sophomores

91



92

Megan Jankowski
Joy Kaczmarek
Kiran Kasa

Ellen Kennedy

Cathy Klaczynski

Marla Klobnak
Stephen Knutson
Tim Koldenhoven

Dan Kooima
Ron Kovar
Jaclyn Lanenga
Jaime Lanenga

Jennifer Lanenga
Tracy Leman
Michael Lindeman
Steven Martin

Brad Miedema
Carolyn Muszynski
Amanda Nimmer
Andrea Ojeda

Lisa Oldenburger
Christina Osbom
Jackelyn Oviedo

Mario Parker

William Peters

Jenny Petroelje
Tiffany Phillips
Brandi Prude

Sophomores



Gary Raad
Ann Rodriguez
David Sadler

Jackie Sikkema
Marcy Slinkman
Heather Stafford

Tim Stein
Robert Stine
Matthew Stob
Sara Swierenga
Erin Sytsma
Bryan Taylor

Jason Taylor

Michelle Terpstra
Kristen VanderMeulen
David VanderWal
Daniel VanProoyen
John Veldsema

Tracy Verlare
Jason Voss
Julien White

Dave Wieringa
Amie Woldman
Darren Wolterstorff

Chris Yeazel
Angela Zak
Rob Zownorega

Sophomores

93



Juniors



Katie Ague
Rozen Alex
Sandi Andersen
Jeff Baergen
Mary Barber
Melissa Biesboer

Dan Bilthouse
Sarah Block
Maren Bohlmann
Kristi Bosman
Beth Boven
Jason Bulthuis

Walter Chorny
Anna Christen
Matthew Cohen
Steven David
Jason Day

Eric DeBoer

Luke Decker
Matthew DeJong
John DeYoung
Jill Doot

Carrie Douma
Abigail Engelsman

Erin Feller
Kari Folkerts
Kerry Folkerts
Tony Frigo
Mark Guidice
Melissa Grant

Nathan Hamstra
Matthew Hansen
Steve Heerdt
Kelly Heerema
Stacey Hoff
Chip Hoving

Paul Hoyem
Matthew Huizenga
Kenosha Hunter

Juniors

95



96

Michelle lwema
David Jackson
Charan Kasa

Joanne Keizer
Jennifer Kern
Scott Klaassens

Anne Koldenhoven
Daniel Knapp
Cheryl Kooima
John Kooima
Kelly Kratochvil
Ryan Kuczen

Lisa Lanenga
Christopher Lewis
Brent Logan
Matthew Lind
Sarah Lundgren
Derek Maitland

Michael Matusek
Jason Musgrave
Jeff Nelson
Victor Oviedo
Michael Ploessl
Kimberly Reader

Robert Retzer
Bryan Reiger
Heidi Rimpila
Neldys Rodriguez

Matthew Romano
Joseph Rozema
Meagan Russell
Aaron Sangha

Juniors



Emily Schemper
Jennifer Schipma
Janet Scholtens

Billy Serrano
Kevin Shirley
Ray Sikkema

Philip Sikkenga
Alisa Smit
Trisha Stankus
Dave Stodola
Amanda Stolte
Sarah Swanson

Ron Tazelaar

Tia Tideman

Jon Tigchelaar
John Tincu

George VanDenend
Keith VanderLeest

Tim VanDyke
Thomas VanHout
Jacob VanNamen
Holly VanStaalduinen
Raychel Veldman
Tim Vogelzang

Kathy Voss
Kristen Voss
Ramona Warner
Raymond Warner
Chris Warp
Stephanie Webber

Brett Wieringa
Dan Wieringa
Terri Wiersum
Shawn Zaagman
Rebecca Zeephat
Katie Zeilstra

Juniors

97









Senior Spotlights

Favorite Saying

Keene Egentowitch “OH MAN YEAHIII'
Exchange Student to -Bud Reinsma
Germany
Keene,

We just wanted to let you
know that we haven't
forgotten you. You
kidnapping Marvin the Mole
has gone down in Timothy
history. We missed you a lot
this past year and we hope
you had a great time in
Germany. We're glad you're
back and we wish you the
best in the future. God bless
you!

Your friends,
The Class of ‘96
P.S. The A.P.P still rules!

Stacey Mondroski
Debbie Cremer

Horses

Stacey and Debbie both have spent a lot of their time
working with horses. Stacey began riding at the age of fi
and has been riding in horse shows ever since. Debbie
works two days a week cleaning, feeding, and grooming
horses. Debbie says that she spends so much of her time
with horses because she has always loved them and wants

R em em ber Whe n I to have some of her own someday. Stacey comments, “I'c
like to continue to follow my dreams and get a degree in
Animal Science and specialize in Equine Science”.

“We were freshmen...were

we really that stupid?”
-Dave Houseward



sa Zeilstra has been
/imming for six years
Villa Park Marines
id Elmhurst swim
am. Over the years
sa has won various
ibons for the events
at she swam in and
is won a trophy for
ery season. She
ans on continuing to
dm, lifeguard, coach
nd help with
dimming lessons,
fhankfully,” Lisa
ys, “I've never had to
ve anyone’s life”.

Remember when...

“Jana got hit in the head
with a milk carton during

2nd lunch?”
-Nan Muszynski

Lisa Zeilstra

Swimming

Stacy Tazelaar

Modeling

Stacy Tazelaar has
been modeling for
about two years. She
began because she
needed a summer job
and her parents
thought that she
should try it. She’s
worked many jobs,
including ads for
Fashionation, Sears,
Kohl's and Subnation
Magazine. Although
Stacy isn’'t planning
on making this her
career, she does
enjoy the “excitement
of it all”.



Abi Barr Kelly Becvar Aaron Bossenga Marc Brash

Gregory Brouwer Lisa Brubaker Amy Buikema
Randi Buteyn Theresa Cabrera Carli Caliendo Christopher Callard
Daniel Chase Deborah Cremer

102 Seniors



Matthew Dec Nathan Decker Joanna DeHaan David Deters

Jason Diepstra Sean Dimas Matthew Duiven
Keene Egentowich Karin Ellefsen Sheri Engbers Nicole Euwema
Kim Evenhouse Sarah Ferris

Seniors 103









Kevin Folkerts Kori Foust Joel Frens Richard Geeting

Ziona George Diane Hansen Ken Hart
Christopher Hendriksen Julie Herlien Sherri Herlien Jorie Hofstra
David Houseward Kristin Hoving

106 Seniors



Timothy Jones Kristen Kanwischer Jessica Knoppers Daniel Knutson

Marisa Kottke Brian LaBardi Kenneth Laning

Erin Lefort Sheralynn Manasse Julie Mathew Elizabeth Meyer

Stacey Mondroski
Seniors 107



The fake babies crying in Mr. V.P. shaved his head

The church parking lot and the shuttle bus

Rinsetna's golt cart

Miss Mielke - U.S. H

nachinc

Late nights, early mornings, and every other spare

The horomone chapel

serenades the

system

mural

Nihshanwwtt

enough s;

Rev's son - Benjamin Dawson confession



Having trouble finding the Danada house



Jana Munk Kyle Musaon Nancy Muszynski Blessie Ninan

Liza Petroelje Anganitta Ray Bud Reinsma
LaShawn Richardson Carl Schanstra Olga Serrano Carl Smits
Samantha Steenbergen Kevin Stefek

110 Seniors



Dominique Steward

Erik Thoreson

Randy VanTholen

Lisa Zeilstra

Caleb Tameling

Kelly VanDerAa

Lissa Veldman

Not pictured:

Ken Carr
Dupree Riley

Stacy Tazelaar

Kevin VanProoyen

James Workman

Christine Terpstra

Mark Workman

Seniors

111






Shiest ( I H
Aaron Bosenga

Most Generous-
Mark Workman Most Generous-

. ) Diane Hansen
Hass Flirt- Sean Dimas

1Class Flirt Best Dressed-
Nan Muszynski

Erin LeFort
Deters
Mihiexc
. Class Jockette-
Best Sense of Humor- Kevin Stefek  icion kanwischer
Joanna DeHaan
Become a Beautician « Brubaker
Quietest- Matt Dd
Most Athletic
Marissa Kottki
Model-
Ettefsen
Conser\_la Best Personality- Kevin VanProoyen
;petroelie: | Best Personality- JuSeMaffiew
Class Mom- Carli Caliendo
Best _Body- Best Dressed- Ken Carr
Randi Buteyn
' Class Runner-
Nicole Euwema
Class Model-
Liz Meyer | Stacy Tazelaar
Joel Frens

Best Singer-"" " B

L-aShawn Richardson

Class Stud-8*
Ken Laning

Best Legs- Sherri Herlierr

= Best Legs- Jason Diepstra |



Abi Barr: Track 1; Varsity Choir 1; Fine
Arts Committee 2,3,4; Drama Club 4;
Chapel Committee 3,4; Homecoming Court
2; Octoberfest 2,3,4; Children’s Theater
2,3,4.

Kelly Becvar: Basketball 1; Grade School
Aid 1; Office Aid 4; Fine Arts Committee
1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,4.

Aaron Bossenga: Concert Band 1,2,3,4.

Marc Brash: Soccer 4; Trumpet 4;
Intramurals 4.

Gregory Brouwer: Cross Country 1,2,3,4;
Track 3; Tutor 2; Concert Band 1; Men’s
Chorus 3,4; Concert Choir 3,4; Chamber
Chorus 4; SAGA 3; Honor Society 1,2,3;
Octoberfest 3; “Charlie Brown” 4;
Intramurals 1,2,3,4.

Lisa Brubaker: Track 1,2,3,4; Concert
Band 1,2; Concert Choir 3,4; Fine Arts
Committee 4; Drama Club 1,2,3,4; SAGA
3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation
Marshall 3; Octoberfest 2,3,; “Our Town” 1;
“Mikado” 2; “To Kill a Mockingbird” 3;
Student Council (Treasurer) 4.

Amy Buikema: Basketball 1,2; Softball
I(mgr.),2,3; Office Aid 1,2,3; Grade School
Aid 3; Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert Choir 3,4;
Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Randi Buteyn:

Theresa Cabrera: Grade School Aid 2;
Tutor 2,3; Women'’s Chorus 1.

Carli Caliendo: Grade School Aid 1;
Varsity 1; Concert Choir 3,4; Fine Arts
Committee 1,2,3,4; Drama Club 1,2,3,4;
SAGA 4; Octoberfest 1,2.

Christopher Callard: Soccer 1,2,3,4;
Basketball 1; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir
1, Honor Society 1,2,3; Octoberfest 2.

Kenyatta Carr:

Daniel Chase: Tutor 4; Concert Band 3;
Trumpet 3,4; Honor Society 3,4; Graduation
Marshall 3.

Deborah Cremer: Tennis 1,2,3,4;
Cheerleading 1,2,4; Softball 1; Grade School
Aid 1; Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert Choir 3;
Drama Club 4; Chapel Committee 4;
Octoberfest 1.

Matthew Dec: Basketball 1; Varsity Choir
1; Honors Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation
Marshall 3.

Nathan Decker: Cross Country 3,4;
Basketball 1,2; Track 3; Men’s Chorus 4;

114 Senior Index

Senior Index

Concert Choir 2,3,4; Fine Arts Committee 2;
Drama Club 4; Honor Society 1;
Homecoming Court 1; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4;
Children’s Theater 4; ” Mikado” 2;”
Charley’s Aunt” 4; “Charlie Brown” 4;
Chamber Chorus 4; Physics Club 4; Student
Council 4; Intramurals 3,4.

Joanna DeHaan: Basketball 1; Tutor 2;
Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert Choir 3,4; Fine
Arts Committe 1,2,3,4(chair); Drama Club
1,2,3,4; SAGA 4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Chapel Committee 4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4;
Children’s Theatre 4, “Joseph” 1, “Mikado”
2; “The Sound of Music” 3, “Charlie Brown”
4, Chamber Chorus 4, Chapel Band 4,
Chapel Drama Team 4.

David Deters: Basketball 1,2,3,4(Capt.);
Baseball 1,2,3,4; Men’s Chorus 3,4; Varsity
Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Homecoming
Court 2,4.

Jason Diepstra: Soccer 1,2,3,4(Capt.);
Basketball 2; Concert Band 1,2; Octoberfest
1,4; Intramurals 1,3,4.

Sean Dimas:

Matthew Duiven: Cross Country 1,3;
Track 1,3; Varsity Choir 1; Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2; “Mikado” 2;
Intramurals 3,4.

Karin Ellefsen: Cheerleading 1,2,4; Varsity
Choir 1,2; Concert Choir 4; Drama Club
3,4; SAGA 4; Chapel Committee 4;
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Sheri Engbers: Cross Counrty
2,3,4(Captian); Basketball 1,2(Capt.), Track
1,2,3,4(Co-Capt.); Concert Band 1,2,3;
Octoberfest 1,2,3; Senior Athletes Club 4.

Nicole Euwema: Cross Country1,2,3;
Cheerleading 1; Track 2,3; Grade School Aid
3; Office Aid 4; Tutor 4; Octoberfest
1,2,3,4.

Kim Evenhouse: Volleyball 1,2; Softball
1,2,3,4; Grade School Aid 4; Tutor 3;
Concert Band 1,2,3; Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Sarah Ferris:

Kevin Folkerts: Golf I,2,3,4,(Capt.);
Basketball 1,2(Capt.),3,4; Baseball 1; Hot
Box 4; Varsity Choir 1; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4;
Senior Athletes Club 4.

Kori Foust: Basketball 1; Pom-Pons 2,3,4;
Softball 1,2,3,4.

Joel Frens: Cross Country 1; Basketball
1,2; Tutor 4; Hot Box 1,4; Concert Band 1;
Men'’s Chorus 4; Concert Choir 3,4; Mock
Trial 4; Chamber Chorus 4; Intramurals 4.

Richard Geeting: Tennis 1,2,3,4; “Charlie
Brown” 4; Physics Club 4.

Ziona George: Tennis 2,3; Track 1; Varsity
Choir 1.

Diane Hansen: Basketball 1; Softball 1;
Tutor 3; SAGA 4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Ken Hart: Soccer 1,2,3,4; Track 1; Concert
Band 1,2,3,4.

Christopher Hendriksen: Soccer
1,2,3,4(Capt.); Basketball I,2(Capt.),3;
Baseball 1,2,3,4; Hot Box 4; Varsity Choir
1; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation
Marshal 3; Homecoming Court 1;
Octoberfest 2,3,4; Senior Athletes Club 4;
Jets 4; Intramurals 4.

Julie Herlien: Orchestra 1,2,3,4; Fine Arts
Committe 3,4; Drama Club 2,3,4; SAGA
3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation
Marshal 3; Chapel Committee 4; Octoberfest
1,2,3,4.

Sherri Herlien: Tennis 1,2,3,4; Track 1;
Grade School Aid 1,2; Guidance Aid 4;
Concert Band 1,2; Concert Choir 3,4;
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4;

Jorie Hofstra: Fine arts Committee
1,2,3,4(Co-Chair); Trumpet 2,3,4; Honor
Society 4; Graduation Marshal 3; Octoberfest
1,2,3,4; Jets 4; One-act plays 4.

David Houseward: Golf 1; Soccer 2,3,4;
Basketball 1; Basebali 1,2,3; Varsity Choir 1;
Honor Society 1; Homecoming Court 3;
Mock Trial 4; Intramurals 2,3,4.

Kristin Hoving: Volleyball 1,2,3,4(Co-
Capt.); Pom-Pons 1,2,3,4; Softball 1,2;
Tutor 3; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir
2,3,4; Fine Arts Committee 1; Drama Club
1; SAGA 3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Chamber
Chorus 4, Chapel Band 4.

Timothy Jones: Soccer 3; Varsity Choir 1;
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshal
3; Intramurals 3.

Kristin Kanwischer: Volleyball 1;
Cheerleading 1; Softball 1,2,3,4; Varsity
Choir 1,2; Octoberfest 1.

Jessica Knoppers: Cross Country 3,4;
Volleyball 1,2; Pom-pons 1,2,3,4; Track
1,2,3; Tutor 1; Varsity Choir 1; Concert
Choir 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Homecoming Court 1,4; Octoberfest
1,2,3,4; Mock Trial 2,3,4; Senior Athletes
Club 4; Student Ministries (Co-Chair),
Student Council 1,3.

Daniel Knutson:

Marisa Kottke: Basketball
1,2(Capt.),3,4(Capt.); Varsity Choir 1;
Concert Choir 3,4; SAGA 4; Octoberfest

2,3,4; Senior Chapel Committee 4.

Brian LaBardi: Golf 2,3,4; Baseball 1,2;



Hot Box 4; Intramurals 2,4.

Kenneth Laning: Soccer 1,2,3; Basketball
1,2,3,4; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Office Aid 3; P.E.
Assistant 4; Men’s Chorus 3,4; Varsity Choir
1; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Homecoming Court
2,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Senior Athletes
Club 4.

Erin Lefort: Tennis 1,2,4; Track 1,2;
Guidance Aid 4; Concert Band 1,2,3; Chapel
Committee 4; Octoberfest 1,2,4; Video
Yearbook 4.

Sheralynn Manasse: Volleyball
1,2,3,4(Co-Capt.); Pom-Pons
1,2(Capt.),3(Capt.),4(Capt.); Track
1,2,3,4(Co-Capt); P.E. Assistant 4; Jazz
Band 4; Mens Chorus Accomp. 3,4; Varsity
Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Fine Arts
Committee 1,2; Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Honor
Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshal 3;
Chapel Pianist 1,2,3,4; Homecoming Court
1,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; “Joseph” 1;
“Mikado” 2; “The Sound of Music” 3;
“Charlie Brown” 4; Senior Athletes Club 4;
Chamber Chorus 4; Chapel Band 4; Student
Ministries 3,4; Student Council 2(Rep.).

Julie Mathew: Tennis 2,3,4; Women'’'s
Chorus 3; Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert Choir
3,4; Fine Arts Committee 2,3,4; Drama Club
2,3,4; SAGA 3,4(Co-ed.); Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshal 3; Chapel
Committee 3,4; Octoberfest 1,3,4; Mock
Trial 3,4; “Mikado” 2; “To Kill a
Mockingbird” 3; Senior Athletes Club 4;
Chamber Chorus 4.

Elizabeth Meyer: Basketball 1,2; Varsity
Choir 1; Homecoming Court 4; Octoberfest
1,3,4; Student Council 4(V. P).

Stacey Mondroski: Cheerleading
1,2,3,4(Capt.); Track 1,2,3: Grade School
Aid 4; Tutor 3; Women'’s Chorus 1; Fine
Arts Committee 3; Homecoming Court 3;
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Intramurals 2,3.

Jana Munk: Volleyball 1,2,3,4(Co-Capt.);
Pom-Pons 1,2,3,4; Softball 1; Office Aid
2,3; Tutor 2,3; Orchestra 1,2,3,4; Concert
Choir 3,4; Fine Arts Committee 1,2,3;
Drama Club 1,2,3; SAGA 3,4(Co-ed.);
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; “Joseph” 1;
“Mikado” 2; “The Sound of Music” 3; Senior
Athletes Club 4; Chamber Chorus 4; Chapel
Band 4; Student Ministries 4; Student
Council 3.

Kyle Munson: Children’s Theatre 4.

Nancy Muszynski: Pom-Pons 1,2; Softball
1,2; Grade School Aid 1,2; Guidance aid 4;
Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 2, 4;
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Blessie Ninan: Track 1; Women’s Chorus
2; Drama Club 2,3,4(Chair.); SAGA 3,4;
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Chapel Committee
3,4; Homecoming Court 3; Octoberfest

Senior Index

1,2,3,4; Children’s Theatre 2,3,4; “Arsenic
and Old Lace” 2; “Mikado” 2; “To Kill a
Mockingbird” 2; “The Sound of Music” 3;
“Charley’'s Aunt” 4; “Charlie Brown” 4;
Chamber Chorus 4.

Liza Petroelje: Volleyball 1,2,3,4(Co-
Capt.); Basketball 1; Softball 2; Grade School
Aid 4; Tutor 1; Women’s Chorus 3; Varsity
Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Drama Club
1,2,3,4; Honor Society 4; Chapel Pianist
2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; “Joseph” 1,
“Mikado”2; “The Sound of Music “ 3(Pianist),
“Charlie Brown” 4(Pianist); Senior Athletes
Club 4; Chamber Chorus 4; Chapel Band 4;
Student Ministries 3,4.

Anganitta Ray: Office Aid 1; Guidance
area 4; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,3,4;
Drama Club 1,2,3; Octoberfest 3; To Kill a
Mockingbird 3; Gospel Choir 3(Dir.).

Bud Reinsma: Tennis 1,2,3,4; Tutor 2;
Lights/Sound 2; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz
Band 2,3; Men’s Chorus 3,4; Concert Choir
2,3,4; Fine Arts Committee 2,3,4; Drama
Club 1,2,3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Graduation Marshal 3; Octoberfest 4; Mock
Trial 1,2,3,4(Capt.); “Our Town” 1;
“Joseph” 1; “Arsenic and Old Lace” 2;
“Mikado” 2; “To Kill a Mockingbird” 3; “The
Sound of Music" 3; “Charley's Aunt” 4;
“Charlie Brown” 4; Chamber Chorus 4; Jets
4; Physics Club 4.

LaShawn Richardson: Basketball 1; Track
2,3; Grade School Aid 4; Varsity Choir 1;
Concert Choir 2,3,4; Fine Arts Committee
1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 2,3; Children’s Theatre
3; “To Kill a Mockingbird” 3.

Dupree Riley:

Carl Schanstra: Track 1,2,3,4; Tutor
1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir 1; Chapel Committee
2,3; Octoberfest 2,3,4; Intramurals 2,3.

Olga Serrano: Cheerleading 1; Tutor
1,2,3; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,4;
Drama Club 3,4; SAGA 3,4; Homecoming
Court 2,4; Octoberfest 1; Student Council 2.

Carl Smits: Soccer 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1;
Baseball 2; Track 1; Office Aid 2,3; Hot Box
2; Men'’s Chorus 1; Concert Choir 2;
Octoberfest 1,2,3; “Mikado” 2; Intramurals
2,3.

Samantha Steenbergen: Basketball 1;
Women’s Chorus 3,4; Varsity Choir 1,2;
Concert Choir 3,4; Fine Arts Committee
2,3,4; Drama Club 2,3,4; SAGA 3,4; Honor
Society 1,2,3,4; Chapel Committee 3,4;
Octoberfest 2,3,4; “Mikado” 2; “To Kill a
Mockingbird” 3; “The Sound of Music” 3;
“Charlie Brown” 4; Chamber Chorus 4.

Kevin Stefek: Basketball 2; Baseball 1; Hot
Box 4; Varsity Choir 1; Intramurals 4.

Dominique Steward: Tutor 4; Fine Arts

Committee 3,4; Trumpet 4; Honor Society
4; Octoberfest 3,4; Children’s Theatre 4; “To
Kill a Mockingbird” 3; Video Yearbook 4.

Caleb Tameling:

Stacy Tazelaar: Volleyball 1; Pom-Pons
1,2; Softball 1; Grade School Aid 1; Fine

Arts Committee 1,2; Trumpet 4, SAGA 4;
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Video Yearook 4.

Christine Terpstra: Grade School Aid 2;
Concert Choir 3,4; Trumpet 4; SAGA 4;
Octoberfest 3.

Erik Thoresen: Men’s Chorus 3,4; Concert
Choir 2,3,4; Fine Arts Committee 4; Drama
Club 4; Trumpet 3,4; Chapel Committee 4;
Homecoming Court 3,4; Octoberfest 3,4;
Children’s Theatre 4; “The Sound of Music”
3; “Charley’s Aunt” 4; “Charlie Brown” 4;
Chapel Band 4; Student Ministries 4; Physics
Club 4; Student Council 4(Pres.)

Kelly VanderAa: Volleyball 1; Women’s
Chorus 1; Concert Choir 4; Fine Arts
Committee 1,2; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Student
Council 1.

Kevin VanProoyen: Soccer 1; Tennis
1,2,3; Tutor 1,2; Lights/Sound 1,2,3,4;
Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band 2,3,4;
Men’s Chorus 4; Orchestra 3,4; Concert
Choir 4; Fine Arts Committee |,4(Chair);
Drama Club 1,2,3,4; SAGA 3,4; Honor
Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshal 3;
Chapel Committee 3,4;Octoberfest 1,2;
Children’s Theatre 3,4; “Charley’s Aunt” 4;
“Charlie Brown” 4; Chamber Chorus 4;
Chapel Band 4; Jets 4.

Randy VanTholen: Golf 2,3,4(Co-Capt.);

Basketball [(Co-Capt.),2(Co-Capt.); Concert
Band 1; Homecoming Court 3; Octoberfest
1; Senior Athletes Committee 4; Intramurals
3,4.

Lissa Veldman: Office Aid 1,2; Tutor
2,3,4; Women'’s Chorus 3,4; Orchestra
1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir
2,3,4; Fine Arts Committee 1,2,3,4; Drama
Club 2,3,4; SAGA 3; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Graduation Marshal 3; Chapel Committee
2,3; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; “Mikado” 2; “To
Kill a Mockingbird” 3; “The Sound Of Music”
3; “Charley’s Aunt” 4; “Charlie Brown” 4;
Chamber Chorus 4; Chapel Band 4; Student
Council 4(Sec.).

James Workman:

Mark Workman: Basketball 1,2,3; Hot Box
4; Men’s Chorus 1; Varsity Choir 1;
intramurals 1,2,3,4.

Lisa Zeilstra: Swimming 1,2,3,4; Grade
School Aid 2; Women’s Chorus 1,2; Varsity
Choir 1,2; Concert Choir 3,4; Fine Arts
Committee 1; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Senior Index 115



116

Congratulations, Blessic! Ride on, Henderl

We thank God for giving us such
a wonderful gift. May God bless you.

Love always, Dad, Mom, and Betsy

And we
pray
that...you
may live
a life
worthy of
the Lord
and may
please him
in every
way...
Colossians

o Congratulations and our love,
Mom, Dad, Sarah, and Josh

May God continue
to bless you and
keep you in his care.

Congratulations!

Love, Dad, Mom,
Alexis, and Elizabeth

| have been crucified with Christ; and it is no longer | who live, but Christ lives in me;
and the life which I now live in the flesh I live by faith in the Son of God,
who loved me, and delivered Himself up for me.
Galatians 2:20

Advertisements



the Lord
bless your

future endeavors.

Bastian & Joan Knoppers

and everyone at

CARD. RO

MAGNETIC STRIPED CARD SERVICES.



118

Able Printing Service

Letterpress « Offset « Specialties

6221 Roosevelt Road

788-7115 Berwyn, IL 60402

FOR A FREE MARKET ANALYSIS
CALL

ENGELSMAN
INSURANCE
AGENCY

INSURANCE OF ALL KINDS
(708) 833-4422

DON ENGELSMAN
BROKER/OWNER

130 S. YORK RD, ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126

BATAVIA CONCRETE
Ready Mixed Concrete

ALL WHEEL DRIVE
RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS
SATURDAY DELIVERY
NONE TOO BIG NONE TOO SMALL

MAILING ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 215, BATAVIA 60510

879-8899 859-8899
BATAVIA AURORA

Advertisements

TOO COLD?” TOOHOT?

Call us for all your HEATING and
AIR CONDITIONING needs . ..

FAST. RELIABLE SERVICE» 24 HOURSADAY
as I—YEAiT'%\IéAQR,rNC. E)nU a'I J I InFLe-\I II:

Congratulations to
the 96 Graduates

Since 1975

SPECIAL T
UNLIMITED

Division of Jenn Sales Corp.
Promotional Premiums
Custom Screen Printing / Embroidery

4835 W. Butterfield Road ¢« Hillside, IL 60162
(708) 449-5550 « FAX (708) 449-5012



Being confident of this,

Congratulations, that he who began

a good work in you

Randy! will carry it on to

completion until the
day of Christ Jesus.

Love, Dad and Mom Philippians 1:6

f~ /7 1fl/ 1V E L L E

!OUTBOARDSI

6840 West Ogden Avenue

Berwyn, IL 60402
708-788-0100

Berwyn Marine Center, Inc. Try Us - Why Pay More

Specialists in Fishing Boats, Runabouts, & Pontoon Boats

Congratulations
to the Graduates

Vtendt Drug Go., Ic

52 8 spring road m dmhurst, illinois 60126

Ambassador West

832-1041
110 West North Avenue 708-279-0424
Elmhurst, Illinois 60126

Advertisements

119



120 Advertisements



JL

APPRAISAL
INSTITUTE

Roger A. Boerema & Associates
1836 Ogden Avenue
Lisle, Illinois 60532
(708) 971-0525
Fax (708) 971-0566

ROGER A. BOEREMA, S RA

Senior Residential Appraiser
Il State Certified Residential Appraiser

MEMBER
APPRAISAL INSTITUTE

Like a
good
State Farm
is there.

Ted Anderson, Agent
1831 East Roosevelt Rd.
Wheaton, Illinois 60187

Bus: 668-0441
Home: 858-2884

Dependable Rubbish Removal

Advertisements

121









Congratulations,
Jessical

I'm sure going t0 miss you
when you go to collee!

Love, Maggie

Friends are friends forever, CAL
if the Lord’s the Lord of them...
A lifetime’s not too long to live as friends

Congratulations! and Love from Your Families

124 Advertisements



Congratulations, Abi!

Faithful, loving, and always
our “source of joy.”

We love you and are very proud of you.
Dad, Mom, Adam, Luke, and Emily

Being confident
of this, that he
who began a
good work in you
will carry it on
to completion
until the day of
Jesus Christ.
Philippians 1:6

And this is my
prayer: that your
love may abound
more and more

in knowledge and
depth of insight,
so that you may
be able to discern
what is best...”
Philippians 1:9-1 Oa

Trust in the
Lord and do
good; dwell
in the land
and cultivate
faithfulness.
Delight yourself
in the Lord,
and He will give
you the desires
of your heart.
Psalm 37:3-4

Sarah,
You have been a true joy to us. As you
head out on your own, our prayer for you
is that you will delight yourself in the Lord and

He will give you the desires of your heart.

We love you and Congratulations!
Mom and Dad

You then, my son,

be strong in

the grace that is

in Christ Jesus...
Il Timothy 2:1

For we are God’s
workmanship,
created in Christ

Jesus to do good works,

which God prepared
in advance
for us to do.
Ephesians 2:10

Congratulations, Greg!
and the Class of 1996

Never forget that God has a special place for you
that no one could do quite as well as you!

Love, Dad, Mom, Allan, and Joanne

Dan Knutson,

Throughout the years you have been a great joy to us
and we are very proud of you. We are praying for your
success in the next milestone of your life.

Love, Grandma Herold and Aunt Janice

You are
the light of
the world.
A city on a
hill cannot
be hidden.

In the same
way, let your
light shine
before men,
that they
may see
your good
deeds and
praise your

father in

heaven.
Matthew 5:14,16

Advertisements

125



Congratulations, Kenneth John
and the Class of 1996!

Love, Nana and Papa Stob

It’s your graduation day, and with your new diploma,
a time of dreams come true, through the years that are to be,
a time when God in loue God grant that you’ll so walk with Him
has been especially good to you that they’re spent happily

Congratulations, Sheri!

God’s Blessing to You

Let us run with perseverance
the race marked out for us.
Let us fix our eyes upon Jesus,

the author and perfecter of our faith.
Hebrews 12:1-2

Love, Dad, Mom,
Mandy, Steve, Tim, and Jennifer

Full of Life and Love,

LaShawn is my prayer answered from above. May God continue to bless
you, my dear, and brighten each day for many years.
Love from Mom.
And this is my prayer: that your love may abound So then, just as you received Christ Jesus
more and more in knowledge and depth of insight, so as Lord, continue to live in him, rooted
that you may be able to discern what is best... and built up in him, strengthened in the

Philippians 1:9-10a i i
faith as you were taught, and overflowing

| can do everything through him who gives me strength. with thankfulness.
Philippians 4:13 Colossians 2:6-7

126 Advertisements



This year you have climbed both
physical and spiritual mountains
with God’s help.

Keene,
Aways reach for the stars!

Love,
Dad, Mom, and Kacy

The Lord God is my strength, and he

will give me the speed of a deer and

bring me safely over the mountains.
Habakkuk 3:19

Congratulations,
Matt!

Love, Mom, Dad,
Kristin, and Alison

“For I know the plans | have for you,”
declares the Lord, “plans to
prosper you and not to harm you,
plans to give you hope and a future.”
Jeremiah 29:11

Congratulations, Marisa
and the Class of ‘96!

With our love, Dad, Mom,
Gerry, Russ, Kelly, Eric, Sharon,
Brandon, Ashley, and Sarah

Delight yourself
in the Lord and
he will give you the

desires of your heart.

Commit your way
to the Lord;
trust in him...
Psalms 37:4-5

Advertisements

127



128

™

Advertisements

U Y J S A V IN G
OF WESTCHESTER

y
e t a k e
y o] u r
n a n c e 5
r S o] n a
_______________________ ECS TN 1 Y —

2121 S. Mannheim Road
Westchester, Il 80154

(708)865' 1100

S

y



Cogratulations

Julie,
and the Class of 1996!

God Has richly blessed you in so many ways.
You are a very special person,
with a kind and loving heart.
May your fine qualities continue to grow
as you begin a new step of your life.

Trust in Him, and He will bless all that you do.

W e're so proud of you!
We love you!

Love, Dad, Mom, and Joel

Dear Jana,

et the music go on.

We love you!

Mom, Arnie, and the
whole Stolte-Munk Bunch

Therefore, since we are surrounded by such a
great crowd of witnesses, let us throw off
everything that hinders and the sin that so

easily entangles, and let us run with
perseverence the race marked out for us.
Hebrews 12:1

Let us hold unswervingly to the hope we
profess, for he who promised is faithful.

Hebrews 10:23

Advertisements

129



130

Hillside Disposal
Service, Inc.

Congratulations, Seniors!

DR. GEORGE C. CHIPAIN
Orthodontics
135 Addison Avenue
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Merrber of Anerican Association
of Orthocfcntists

Msrrber of Elrrhurst Hospital
Medical Staff

Advertisements

AL DIEPSTRA, D.D.S.

342 Sherwood
La Grange Park, IL 60525
708-482-4610

Call for an appointment:
m Evening Hours
m Saturday Appointments
m Insurance Plans Welcome
m Emergencies Seen Same Day



tirch il .
&hecking 3¢cColint Vilhfreerfirstachrdded 8\
TayarATMGd TKadlyourdensadgacios
Saneyanedity Red

Come and enjoy our great loan rates for new cars,
home improvements, home equity loans or to buy a house.

Tell your parents!
Mention this ad for your free first order of checks, please.

* Up To $14,95 Value!

National Bank of Commerce

5500 St. Charles Road

Berkeley, [Illinois 60163-1282
(708) 544-5500 t=
Member FDIC «Eq, ousing Lender <A Full Service Bank bxwihouskj
© ional Bank of Commerce LENDER

Best Wishes From

7\ A1l jjDN
PETROLEUM COMPANY

Distributors of
Quality Petroleum Products
for Over Sixty Years

708-720-3060

INTERNATIONAL

Compliments of
Pollard Motor Company

(708) 865-1700

year history
IS just the
beginning.

Collection
Transfer Stations

Landfill Construction
and Operations

Sexton

The Sexton Companies
1815 S. Wolf Rd,, Hillside, IL 60162
708-449-1250

Astroblast Inc.

\ aanctitealinflv  P»mlir>fl $

11830 Franklin Ave.

Franklin Park, IL 60131

Phone (708) 595-0240

Fax (708) 595-0196 iSSSS.

Fabricated Steel
Miscellaneous

Advertisements

131



Congratulations

S ta ¢ ey

| can do everything
through nim

who gives me strength.
Philippians 4:13

We love you,

Dad, Mom, and Ben

1 3 2 Advertisemen ts



All Our Love,
Dad, Mom, Ronnie

Delight yourself in the Lord
and he will give you the desires
of your heart. Commit your
way to the Lord;
trust in him

and he will do this.
Psalm 37:4-5

Congratulations
to Erin
and all her friends

“For | know the plans | have for you,”
declares the Lord, ‘plans to prosper
you and not to harm you, plans to give

you hope and a future. ”
Jeremiah 29:11

Advertisements

133



134

Congratulations,

We are
very proud
of you and

iove you
very much!

Love,
Mom, Dad,
and Tiffany

Trust in the
Lord with ail
your heart and
lean not on
your own
understanding.

Proverbs 3:5

Sherri!

“For ' know the
plans | have for

you, " declares

the Lord, ‘plans

to prosper you

and not to harm

you, plans to

give you a hope
and a future.”

Jeremiah 9:11

Congratulations, Amy
and the Class of 1996!

Advertisements

“For I know
the plans
I have
for you,”
declares the
Lord, “plans
to prosper
you and not
to harm you,
plans to
give you a
hope and a

future.”
Jeremiah 9:11

Congratulations, Kevin

and the Class of ‘96!

Love, Mom, Dad, and Chris

Congratulations, Kyle!

Love, Mom, Dad, and Eileen

And this is our
prayer: that your
love may abound
more and more in

knowledge and
depth of insight,
so that you may
be able to discern
what is best and
may be pure and

blameless until
the day of Christ,
filled with the
fruit of
righteousness that
comes through
Jesus Christ-to
the glory and
praise of God.

Philippians 1:9-11



Congratulations, Jason
and the Class of 1996

We love you!

Dad, Mom, Ryan, and Nathan

Trust in the Lord
with all your heart
and lean not on
your own understanding;
In all your ways
acknowledge him and he
will direct your paths.

Proverbs 3:5-6

Advertisements 135



Disposal & Recyd

COMPANY IN C .

USOOT 395396






Telephone (708) 44.7-1988

RICHARD W. ZIEGLER, D.D.S.

OFFICE HOURS 362 EAST BURLINGTON AVENUE
BY APPOINTMENT RIVERSIDE. ILLINOIS 60546

Congratulations yJulie!

We are so very proud of you

and love you very much.
Love, Mom, Dad, and Bobby

Trust in the Lord
with all your
heart and lean
not on your own
understanding;
in all your ways
acknowledge
him, and he
will make your
paths straight.
Proverbs 3:5-6

“For | know the
plans | have for
you,” declares
the Lord, “plans
to prosper you
and not to harm
you, plans to give
you a hope
and a future.”
Jeremiah 9:11

Congratulations, Sheralynn!

We love youl!
Dad, Mom, Bryan

...and let us
run with
perseverance
the race
marked
out for us.
Let us fix
our eyes
upon Jesus,
the author
and

perfecter of

our faith.
Hebrews 12:1b-2a

Congratulations,Liza!

We love you!
Dad, Mom, Jodi, Jenny, and Benj

“For | know
the plans
I have
for you,”
declares the
Lord, “plans

- to prosper
Congratulations! you and

not to harm

Love, you, plans

Dad, Mom, and Michele to give you

But grow in the grace and a hope and

a future.”

knowledge of our Lord
and Savior Jesus Christ.
Il Peter 3:18a

Jeremiah 9:11

138 Advertisements



(708) 544-1217 (708) 544-1982

VAN RYN
SCAVENGER SERVICE, INC.

WO Hustle To Haul
Residential - Commercial - Industrial
Roll-Off Service

JERRY VAN RYN, JR. 4319 Butterfield Road
Sales Manager Bellwood, Illinois 60104

So then, just as you received Christ Jesus as Lord,
continue to live in him,
rooted and built up in him,
strengthened in the faith as you were taught,
and overflowing with thankfulness.
Colossians 2:6-7

Advertisements

139



&
%
*55
M /
y M s . ; an
=
y
m
Je & p
* * 5 JL
1f?
/* -,
A\ \

% = wp -, o



Dr. Tony Young - ORTHODONTIST
M ary Ellen Young,

Nancy, Mary, and Kristy

Orthodontics for all ages

¢ Jaw growth appliances

¢ Braces (clear and invisible)
¢ Expansion appliances

¢ Convenient hours

¢ Major credit cards accepted

¢ Two convenient locations

705.651.6566
705.562.0260

4230B Westbrook Drive Aurora, IL 60504
1070<5 West 31st Street W estchester, IL 60154

Advertisements 141



Congratulations to Kelly

and the entire Class of 1996!

Love, Mom, Dad,
Michael, Kelly, and Kristin

“For | know the plans | have for you, ”
declares the Lord, “plans to prosper
you and not to harm you, plans to

give you a hope and a future.”
Jeremiah 9:11

Kristin,
The Law Firm Of You are a real joy and blessing to our family.
Tameling & Associates, P.C. We pray that as you follow your
Suite 234 dreams and your heart,
1010 Jorie Boulevard you will continue to allow God to guide your path.
Oak Brook, llinois 60521 Congratulations, Kristin!
Telephone: (708)472-1750 !

Fax: (708)472-1744 Love, Dad, Mom, Tim, Heidi, and Bethany

And He will
raise you up
on eagle’s
wings, bear
you on the
breath of
dawn, make
Y_ou to shine
ike the sun,

Congratulations to the e e
Class of 1996! you in the

palm of
His hand.

from B & R Properties o

Michael Joncas
Copyright 1979 by
New Dawn Music

142 Advertisements



Trust in the Lord with all
your heart and lean not on
your own understanding;
in all your ways
acknowledge Him, and He
will direct your paths.
Proverbs 3:5-6

Congratulations,

aniel!

Always remember
that Jesus loves you
and so do we.

Love, Mom,
Dad, and Steven

For God so loved the world, that
he gave his only begotten son,
that whosoever believeth in him
should not perish,
but have everlasting life.
John 3:16

Congratulations, Dave!

With love,

Mom, Dad, John, and Tom

“For | know
the plans
| have
for you,”
declares
the Lord,
‘Dlans to
prosper you
and not to
harm you
plans to

g“ve you a
ope and

a future.”
Jeremiah 9:11

“For | know the plans | have for you, ”

declares the Lord, “plans to prosper
you and not to harm you, plans
to give you a hope and a future.”
Jeremiah 9:11

Congratulations, Karin,
and we love you!

Dwight, Judy, and Erik Ellefsen,
and Kirsten and Sam

“For 1know the plans | have
for you, ” declares the Lord,
“plans to prosper you and not
to harm you, plans to give
you a hope and afuture.”
Jeremiah 9:11

Congratulations, Carl!
and the Class of 1996

Love, Mom, Dad,
Chad, Colleen, and Carmen

Being confident of this, that he
who began a good work in you
will carry it on to completion
until the day of Jesus Christ.
Philippians 1:6

Advertisements 143






Congratulations,
Lisa!

Love from
Dad, Mom, Tricia,
and J.J.

Seek the Lord and his strength, seek

his presence continually!

| Chronicles 16:11

Congratulations,

Kenny
and the class of 1996!

God has truly blessed us
through you, Kenny.
We love you and are

so proud of you!

Grace and peace be yours in
abundance through the knowledge

of God and of Jesus our Lord.
2 Peter 1:2

Mom, Dad, Sue, and Jeff

Advertisements 145



“May the God of

hope fill you

with all joy

and peace

as you trust

him, so that

you may overflowwith hope

by the power of the Holy Spirit.”

mans 15:13

With Our Best Wishes to the Class of 1996

CO

OAK BROOKASSOCIATES INC.
111111111111111111111111111111111111
000000000000

146









Serving allpoints in 1llin ois,

N.W. Indiana and southern W isconsin

Daily direct L.T.L. service within JRadio-dispatched trucks
the entire Chicago Commercial . .
Zone and Northwest Indiana. mDependable service since 1936
JFull EDI computer

Overnight L.T.L. service to S
capabilities

Rockford and Milwaukee!

Distribution/consolidation spe- * Your partner in total quality

cialists 100 mile radius of logistics
Chicago mModern fleet
Dedicated contract
services
425 W. Factory Rd.
Addison, Illinois 60101
708-543-4650
Fax: 708-543-4677
C ¢ Butch &Jack Swierenga

Advertisements 149



Congratulations,

Congratulations, Liz! _
Diane!

Love, Mom
We love you and
we’'re proud of you.
God’s blessings as
you begin another The Lord is
step of your life. my Strength
and my

Love, Mom, Dad,
song; he has

become my

salvation.
Exodus 15:2

Katharine, and Laura

Trust in the Lord with all your heart and lean not on
your own understanding; in all your ways acknowledge
him, and he will make your paths straight.
Proverbs 3:5-6

We are all so proud of you, Kevin!

Congratulations to you and the Class of 1996.
We love you.
Dad, Mom, Daniel, Beth

So then, just as you
received Christ Jesus
as Lord, continue
to live in him,
rooted and built up
in him, strengthened
in the faith as
you were taught,
and overflowing
with thankfulness.
Colossians 2:6-7

Trust in the Lord with all your heart and lean not on your own understanding;
in all your ways acknowledge him, and he will make your paths straight.
Proverbs 3:5-6

150 Advertisements



Congratulations, Samantha,

and the Class of 1996.
Dad and Mom

...clothe
yourselves
with
compassion,
kindness,
humility,
gentleness
and
patience.

Whatever you do, work at it with all
your heart, as working for the Lord,
not for men.

Colossians 3:12,23

Congratulations, Olgal

God’s blessings to you and the Class of ‘96.

We love you!
Dad, Mom, Billy, Elizabeth and Denisse
Being confident of this, that he who began a good work in you

will carry it on to completion until the day of Christ Jesus.
Philippians 1:6

And we
pray
that...you
may live a
life worthy
of the
Lord and
may
please him
in every

way...
Colossians
1:10

Congratulations!

Love, Mom and Dad

REX DISPOSAL

Let no one look down on you
because of your youth, but be a
continuing example of love, faith,

and purity to believers.
1 Timothy 4:12

Advertisements

151



152

The words of the wise are like goads, their collected

sayings like firmly embedded nails-given by one Shepherd.
Be warned, my son, of anything in addition to them.

Of makmg many hooks there is no end, and much study
wearies the body.

Now all has been heard: here is the conclusion of the

matter: Fear God and keep his commandments, for this is
the whole duty of man.

Ecclesiastes 12:11-13

Congratulations, Graduates, from Dr. and Mrs. Marvin Tiesenga

Knollcrest Funeral Home

CONGRATULATIONS & BEST WISHES TO THE CLASS OF 1996
The VanStaalduinen Family

Advertisements



Compliments of

MULDER AUTO REBUILDERS

EAST WEST
1821 South 17th Avenue 582 West 5th Avenue
Broadview, Illinois 60153 Naperville, Illinois 60563
(708) 865-8929 (708) 357-9170
Dave Mulder Doug Mulder
TOWING AVAILABLE TOTALS REBUILT

We Welcome Insurance Work
No Job Too Large or Too Small
WE WORK ON AMERICAN AS WELL AS FOREIGN CARS

We Offer Prompt Service,
Excellent Work,
Guaranteed Paint Matches,
Complete Painting,
Car Detailing,
and FULL MECHANICAL SERVICE IS AVAILABLE.

Advertisements



A

Abbate, Anthony (FR) 34, 37, 42, 58, 87
Ague, Katie (JR) 35, 37, 95

Alex, Rozen (JR) 17, 24, 35, 36, 37, 39, 45,
95

Andersen, Sandi (JR) 45, 57, 61, 95

Aranki, Kamel (SO) 17,36,41,42,91
Arcigal, Joy (FR) 35, 37, 87

Atwater, Elizabeth (SO) 35, 66, 91

B

Baergen, Jeff (JR) 95

Baergen, Mariel (FR) 35, 37, 62, 87

Baise, Joel (SO) 17, 35, 39, 74, 91

Baker, Kimberly (FR) 17, 35, 37, 55, 66, 72,
87

Banaszek, Bradley (FR) 58, 75, 87

Barber, Lisa (FR) 34, 41, 55, 68, 87
Barber, Mary (JR) 41, 57, 69, 95

Barr, Abi (SR) 36, 37, 41, 102

Becvar, Joshua (SO) 53, 64, 70, 91
Becvar, Kelly (SR) 36, 102

Bertini, Angela (SO) 35, 43, 91

Biesboer, Melissa (JR) 34, 43, 95
Bilthouse, Dan (JR) 40, 45, 65, 95
Bilthouse, Sarah (FR) 35, 54, 72, 87

Block, Sarah (JR) 34, 52, 72, 95

Boerema, Rachel (SO) 16, 35, 57, 61, 72, 91
Bohlmann, Maren (JR) 34, 95

Borchardt, Jennifer (SO) 36, 42, 91
Bosman, Kristi JR) 16, 35, 37, 41, 45, 57,
61, 95

Bossenga, Aaron (SR) 34, 102

Bossenga, Eve (FR) 62, 87

Boven, Beth (JR) 37, 42, 45, 61, 95
Bradley, David (SO) 17, 35, 91

Brash, John (FR) 34, 58, 75, 87

Brash, Marc (SR) 36, 59, 102

Brouwer, Gregory (SR) 24, 35, 52, 102
Brouwer, Joanne (FR) 17, 34, 87

Brubaker, Bryan (SO) 91

Brubaker, Lisa (SR) 33, 35, 37, 40, 45, 72,
102

Buikema, Amy (SR) 35, 37, 102

Bulthuis, Bradley (FR) 35, 39, 75, 87
Bulthuis, Erika (FR) 17, 35, 37, 87
Bulthuis, Jason (JR) 35, 37, 39, 41, 45, 95
Buteyn, Randi (SR) 67, 102

C

Cabrera, Theresa (SR) 102

Caliendo, Carli (SR) 28, 35, 37, 45, 102
Callard, Christopher (SR) 59, 71, 102
Carr, Ken (SR) 111

Carson, Richard (FR) 35, 73, 87
Carwell, Kellie (FR) 35, 55, 61, 72, 87
Casey, Patrice (SO) 67, 91

Chase, Daniel (SR) 33, 42, 43, 102
Chmura, Daniel (FR) 63, 70, 87
Chorny, Walter (JR) 95

Christen, Anna (JR) 35, 45, 57, 61, 95
Cohen, Matthew (JR) 24, 35, 71, 95
Connolly, Peter (SO) 37, 65, 91
Crawford, William (FR) 87

Cremer, Deborah (SR) 37, 54, 66, 102

D

David, Steven (JR) 35, 45, 95

David, William (FR) 35, 63, 87
Davis, Herman (FR) 87

Day, Jason (JR) 53, 71, 95

DeBoer. Eric (JR) 24, 35, 45, 75, 95
DeBoer. Heather (FR) 35, 55, 87
DeBoest, Katie (FR) 87

154 Stundent index

Student Index

Dec, Kristin (SO) 17, 35, 37, 43, 56, 68, 91
Dec, Matthew (SR) 33, 103

Decker, Eric (FR) 34, 52, 63, 73, 87
Decker, James (FR) 35, 58, 70, 87

Decker, Joanna (FR) 35, 40, 52, 62, 72, 87
Decker, Luke (JR) 35, 95

Decker, Nathan (SR) 12, 17, 24, 35, 40, 52,
103

Decker, Randy (SO) 43, 91

DeHaan, Joanna (SR) 16, 24, 35, 36, 37, 41,
45, 103

DeJdong, Matthew (JR) 35, 59, 65, 95
Dennis, Audrey (SO) 43, 91

Deters, David (SR) 28, 35, 43, 65, 71, 103
DeWitt, Katie (SO) 36

DeYoung, David (FR) 35, 58, 63, 87
DeYoung, John (JR) 41, 45, 59, 65, 95
Diepstra, Jason (SR) 43, 59, 74, 75, 103
Diepstra, Ryan (FR) 35, 58, 74, 87

Dimas, Sean (SR) 103

Doot, Jill JR) 35, 43, 54, 66, 95

Doot, Lisa (FR) 35, 43, 54, 62, 87

Douma, Carrie (JR) 36, 43, 45, 52, 95
Douma, Jonathan (FR) 34, 52, 63, 87
Dryden, Matthew (FR) 35, 87

Duiven, Matthew (SR) 17, 28, 33, 42, 103
Duracka, Brian (SO) 91

E

Eakley, Michelle (FR) 34,41,43,54,87
Egentowich, Keene (SR) 103

Eldersveld, Michael (FR) 35, 53, 87
Ellefsen, Karin (SR) 35, 37, 66, 103
Ellis, Nau-Quia (SO) 36, 37, 43, 66, 91
Elmore, Crystal (FR) 35, 37, 87
Engbers, Amanda (SO) 91

Engbers, Sheri (SR) 52, 72, 103
Engelsman, Abigail (JR) 41, 42, 67, 95
Euwema, Nicole (SR) 43, 103

Evans, David (FR) 35, 73, 87
Evenhouse, Kim (SR) 33, 43, 69, 103
Ewert, Benjamin (SO) 34, 35, 41, 42, 91

F

Feller, Erin (JR) 95

Ferris, Sarah (SR) 72, 103

Ferwerda, Cassandra (FR) 35, 43, 72, 87
Flowers, Andrea (FR) 35, 87

Folkerts, Kari (JR) 12, 17, 35, 36, 39, 41, 45,
95

Folkerts, Kelly (SO) 17, 36, 37, 41, 43, 91
Folkerts, Kerry (JR) 95

Folkerts, Kevin (SR) 43, 53, 106

Folkerts, Victoria (FR) 87

Forgue, Martin (SO) 91

Foust, Kori (SR) 40, 67, 69, 106

Frankini, Elissa (SO) 43, 68,91

Frankini, Joe (FR) 63, 70, 87

Frens, Joel (SR) 28, 35, 39, 43, 106
Frens, Stacia (FR) 34, 36, 88

Frigo, Tony (JR) 41, 42, 71, 95

G

Gabel, Jessica (FR) 35, 88

Geeting, Richard (SR) 106

George, Ziona (SR) 106

Gibson, Christopher (FR) 88

Goodwin, Lynnette (SO) 17, 24, 35, 36, 37,
41, 42, 43, 91

Gordon, Angela (SO) 35, 37, 40, 54, 67, 72,
91

Grant, Melissa (JR) 12, 17, 24, 28, 34, 35, 36,
37, 39, 41, 45, 54, 95

Grover, Geoffrey (FR) 34, 88

Guidice, Mark (JR) 36, 95

H

Hahn, Mark (SO) 91

Hamilton, Catherine (SO) 34, 36, 37, 72, 91
Hamilton, Holly (FR) 17, 35, 36, 37, 88
Hamstra, Nathan (JR) 28, 45, 53, 74, 95
Hamstra, Tara (FR) 17, 35, 37, 55, 72, 88
Hansen, Diane (SR) 106

Hansen, Matthew (JR) 95

Harbaugh, Heidi (SO) 58, 91

Hart, Ken (SR) 34, 59, 106

Hartgerink, Rhonda (SO) 17, 28, 35, 36, 37,
56, 72, 91

Heerdt, Steve (JR) 95

Heerema, Kelly (JR) 42, 52, 72, 95
Hendriksen, Christopher (SR) 33, 43, 59, 71,
106

Herlien, James (FR) 34, 58, 88

Herlien, Julie (SR) 33, 34, 36, 37, 41, 45, 106
Herlien, Sherri (SR) 35, 43, 106

Herlien, Tom (SO) 34, 58, 91

Hoekstra, Laura (FR) 35, 56, 61, 69, 88
Hoff, Brian (FR) 35, 58, 63, 88

Hoff, Stacey (JR) 41, 43, 45, 67, 95
Hofstra, Glenn (SO) 52, 91

Hofstra, Jorie (SR) 17, 28, 33, 36, 42, 106
Houseward, David (SR) 28, 39, 106

Hoving, Chip (JR) 28, 53, 74, 75, 95
Hoving, Kristin (SR) 16, 35, 45, 57, 67, 106
Hoyem, Paul (JR) 28, 75, 95

Hoyem, Peter (FR) 35, 41, 75, 88

Huisman, Ron (FR) 35, 58, 63, 70, 88
Huizenga, Matthew (JR) 35, 53, 65, 71, 95
Hunter, Kenosha (JR) 65, 95

|

Ireland, Jonathan (SO) 42, 58, 74, 91
Israel, Jonathan (SO) 36, 37, 41, 42, 91
Ives, Bobby (SO) 36, 40, 54, 67, 91
lwema, Michelle (JR) 34, 37, 42, 96

J

Jackson, David (JR) 96
Jankowski, Megan (SO) 35, 92
Johnson, Ruth (FR) 35, 88
Jones, Timothy (SR) 33, 107

K

Kaczmarek, Joy (SO) 36, 37, 41, 43, 92
Kagawa, Timothy (FR) 34, 73, 88
Kanwischer, Kara (FR) 55, 69, 88
Kanwischer, Kristen (SR) 69, 107

Kasa, Charan (JR) 75, 96

Kasa, Kiran (SO) 65, 73, 92

Keizer, Joanne (JR) 12, 17, 24, 35, 36, 37,
41, 43, 66, 96

Kennedy, Ellen (SO) 35, 36, 41, 56, 62, 72,
92

Kern, Jennifer (JR) 17, 36, 37, 45, 66, 96
Klaassens, Scott (JR) 59, 71, 96

Klaczynski, Cathy (SO) 36, 37, 43, 69, 92
Klobnak, Marla (SO) 36, 41, 43, 92

Knapp, Daniel (JR) 16, 17, 34, 35, 43, 73, 96
Knoppers, Elizabeth (FR) 35, 55, 68, 88
Knoppers, Jessica (SR) 33, 35, 39, 41, 52,
107

Knutson, Daniel (SR) 107

Knutson, Stephen (SO) 73, 92
Koldenhoven, Anne (JR) 41, 45, 54, 67, 96
Koldenhoven, Mark (FR) 35, 58, 64, 70, 88
Koldenhoven, Tim (SO) 53, 70, 92
Kooima, Cheryl (JR) 57, 61, 96

Kooima, Dan (SO) 92

Kooima, John (JR) 16, 35, 53, 71, 96
Kooima, Joseph (FR) 35, 58, 64, 88
Kooima, Julie (FR) 35, 55, 88

Kottke, Marisa (SR) 35, 61, 107

Kovar, Ron (SO) 53, 70, 92

Kratochvil, Kelly (JR) 45, 55, 96



Cratochvil, Kristy (FR) 35, 40, 68, 88
Cuczen, Ryan (JR) 96
wuryla, Michael (FR) 88

.aBardi, Brian (SR) 43, 53, 107

.anenga, Jaclyn (SO) 43, 92

.anenga, Jaime (SO) 35, 58, 71, 75, 92
.anenga, Jennifer (SO) 34, 41, 56, 62, 92
.anenga, Lisa (JR) 45, 96

.aning, Kenneth (SR) 35, 65, 71, 107
.efort, Erin (SR) 43, 54, 107

.eFort, Katie (FR) 54, 62, 68, 88

.eman, Tracy (SO) 17, 37, 54, 92

.ewis, Christopher (JR) 75, 96

.ind, Matthew (JR) 12, 17, 35, 36, 37, 42,
'3, 45, 96

.indeman, Michael (SO) 92

.ogan, Brent (JR) 59, 71, 96

.undeen, Timothy (FR) 35, 88

.undgren, Sarah (JR) 17, 36, 37, 45, 96

1

laitland, Derek (JR) 41, 96

fanasse, Sheralynn (SR) 16, 24, 28, 33, 35,
1, 57, 67, 72, 107

fartin, Steven (SO) 35, 92

lathew, Julie (SR) 33, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41, 45,
4, 107

lathis, Riquetta (FR) 34, 88

latusek, Michael (JR) 73, 96

IcAuley, Janelle (FR) 43, 72, 88

IcCahn, Sarah (JR) 35

IcGee, Tiffanie (FR) 66, 88

leyer, Elizabeth (SR) 40, 107

leyer, Katherine (FR) 35, 54, 88

liedema, Brad (SO) 17, 92

londroski, Stacey (SR) 66, 107

lunk, Jana (SR) 16, 28, 33, 34, 35, 41, 45,
>7, 67, 110

lunk, Justin (FR) 35, 52, 64, 70, 88
lunson, Kyle (SR) 110

lusgrave, Erin (FR) 35, 88

lusgrave, Jason (JR) 96

luszynski, Carolyn (SO) 37, 92

luszynski, Nancy (SR) 35, 42, 110

i

ielson, Jeff (JR) 96

limmer, Amanda (SO) 36, 66, 92

wiiren, Betsy (FR) 35, 43, 88

wiiren, Blessie (SR) 12, 24, 28, 33, 35, 36,
17, 41, 45, 110

>
)jeda, Andrea (SO) 35, 37, 56, 69, 92
lidenburger, Lisa (SO) 56, 92

)sborn, Christina (SO) 34, 92

)viedo, Jackelyn (SO) 17, 37, 67, 92
)viedo, Victor JR) 59, 74, 96

'ageau, Brian (FR) 35, 58, 64, 70, 88
"arker, Mario (SO) 35, 92

"arker, Terrance (FR) 88

‘eters, William (SO) 36, 73, 92

‘etrich, Lauren (FR) 35, 55, 62, 88
‘etroelje, Jenny (SO) 16, 24, 28, 35, 56, 62,
>2

‘etroelje, Liza (SR) 16, 28, 33, 35, 41, 43,
>7, 110

"hillips, Tiffany (SO) 36, 37, 66, 92

"loessl, Michael (JR) 96

‘rude, Brandi (SO) 37, 92

|
taad, Gary (SO) 93
fay, Anganitta (SR) 35, 43, 110

Student Index

Reader. Kimberly (JR) 36, 96

Reed, Courtney (FR) 89

Reiger, Bryan (JR) 35, 53, 73, 96

Reinsma, Bud (SR) 12, 17, 24, 28, 33, 34, 35,
36, 39, 74, 110

Retzer, Michael (FR) 34, 89

Retzer, Robert (JR) 16, 17, 35, 37, 73, 96
Richardson, LaShawn (SR) 35, 36, 43, 110
Riley, Dupree (SR) 111

Rimpila, Heidi (JR) 36, 52, 61, 72, 96
Rodriguez, Ann (SO) 35, 93

Rodriguez, Neldys (JR) 17, 36, 37, 41, 42, 45,
96

Romano, Matthew (JR) 96

Rozema, Joseph (JR) 35, 41, 73, 96

Russell, Meagan (JR) 96

S

Sadler, David (SO) 37, 93

Sangha, Aaron (JR) 35, 73, 96

Sangha, Abraham (FR) 35, 73, 89
Schanstra, Carl (SR) 17, 73, 110

Schemper, Emily (JR) 28, 35, 36, 37, 69, 97
Schipma, Jennifer (JR) 17, 36, 37, 42, 43, 45,
97

Schipma, Tamara (FR) 35, 55, 72, 89
Scholtens, Janet (JR) 97

Senti, Rachel (FR) 35, 41, 55, 68, 89
Serrano, Billy JR) 16, 35, 43, 45, 59, 73, 97
Serrano, Olga (SR) 35, 37, 45, 110

Sevilla, Esther (FR) 34, 89

Shirley, Kevin (JR) 17, 36, 37, 97

Sikkema, Jackie (SO) 35, 37, 56, 69, 93
Sikkema, Ray (JR) 59, 73, 75, 97

Sikkenga, Philip (JR) 59, 65, 97

Simmons, Jaminda (FR) 35, 89

Slinkman, Marcy (SO) 93

Smit, Alisa (JR) 40, 41, 43, 45, 54, 72, 97
Smit, Jason (FR) 35, 63, 70, 89

Smits, Carl (SR) 59,110

Stafford, Heather (SO) 37, 43, 56, 93
Stankus, Trisha (JR) 97

Steenbergen, Samantha (SR) 24, 33, 35, 36,
37. 41, 45, 110

Stefek, Kevin (SR) 43,110

Stein, Tim (SO) 64, 74, 93

Steward, Dominique (SR) 33, 36, 42, 111
Stewart, Natasha (FR) 35, 89

Stine, Robert (SO) 74, 93

Stob, Matthew (SO) 93

Stodola, Dave (JR) 74, 97

Stolte, Amanda (JR) 37, 66, 69, 97

Stolte, Meagan (FR) 34, 62, 68, 89
Swanson, Sarah (JR) 97

Swierenga, Joshua (FR) 35, 89

Swierenga, Sara (SO) 35, 37, 54, 66, 93
Sytsma, Erin (SO) 35, 56, 62, 68, 69, 93

T
Tameling, Caleb (SR) 111

Tameling, Jesse (FR) 35, 58, 64, 89
Taylor, Bryan (SO) 37, 75, 93
Taylor, Jason (SO) 93

Tazelaar, Matthew (FR) 58, 89
Tazelaar, Ron (JR) 59, 97

Tazelaar, Stacy (SR) 42, 111
Terpstra, Christine (SR) 45, 111
Terpstra, Michelle (SO) 58, 93
Thomas, Richard (FR) 35, 89

Thoresen, Erik (SR) 12, 16, 24, 35, 36, 37, 40,

41, 42, 111

Thoresen, Peter (FR) 24, 34, 35, 89
Tideman, Tia JR) 97

Tigchelaar, Jon JR) 12, 16, 17, 24. 35, 37,
41, 45, 97

Tigchelaar, Krista (FR) 35, 43, 55, 89
Tincu, John JR) 75, 97

Turrubiartes, Jessica (FR) 66, 89

U
Uhle, Eric (FR) 74, 89
Uniejewski, John (FR) 89

\%

VanByssum, Grant (FR) 35, 89

VanDenend, George (JR) 16, 35, 37, 41, 43,
59, 65, 74, 97

VanDerAa, Kelly (SR) 35, 111

VanderLeest, Keith (JR) 42, 45, 59, 73, 97
VanderMeulen, Kristen (SO) 35, 93
VanderNaald, Ryan (FR) 53, 63, 70, 89
VanderWal, David (SO) 58, 74, 93
VanDyke, Jonathan (FR) 35, 58, 63, 89
VanDyke, Tim (JR) 75, 97

VanHeukelem, Kristin (FR) 35, 55, 62, 68, 89
VanHout, Thomas (JR) 42, 53, 75, 97
VanNamen, Cathryn (FR) 35, 89
VanNamen, Jacob (JR) 59, 97

VanProoyen, Daniel (SO) 58, 74, 93
VanProoyen, Kevin (SR) 12, 16, 17, 24, 28,
33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 41, 43, 45, 111
VanStaalduinen, Holly (JR) 17, 36, 37, 43, 45,
97

VanTholen, Randy (SR) 53, 75, 111

VanTil, Carolyn (FR) 34, 36, 39, 43, 89
Veldman, Lissa (SR) 12, 16, 17, 24, 28, 34,
35, 36, 37, 40. 41. 111

Veldman, Raychel (JR) 34, 35, 36, 45, 52, 72,
97

Veldsema, John (SO) 43, 58, 93

Verlare, Tracy (SO) 43, 93

Vilas, Jennifer (FR) 17, 35, 37, 89
Villanueva, Cheryl (FR) 35, 36, 62, 89
Vogelzang, Tim (JR) 53, 73, 97

Voss, Jason (SO) 43, 64, 93

Voss, Kathy (JR) 97

Voss, Kristen (JR) 34, 36, 57, 97

Voss, Mark (FR) 34, 58, 73, 89

w

Warner, Ramona (JR) 97

Warner, Raymond (JR) 59, 97

Warp, Becky (FR) 35, 37, 89

Warp, Chris JR) 97

Webber, Stephanie (JR) 28, 45, 57, 61, 97
White, Julien (SO) 73, 93

Whitmer, Amanda (FR) 35, 56, 62, 72, 89
Wieringa, Brett (JR) 97

Wieringa, Dan (JR) 41, 59, 73, 97
Wieringa, Dave (SO) 58, 74, 93

Wiersum, Terri JR) 67, 97

Woldman, Amie (SO) 66, 93

Woldman, Erika (FR) 35, 37, 89
Woldman, Jennifer (FR) 34, 62, 89

Wolff, Kara (FR) 35, 41, 89

Wolterstorff, Darren (SO) 16, 35, 58, 64, 73,
93

Workman, James (SR) 111

Workman, Mark (SR) 43, 75, 111

Y
Yeazel, Chris (SO) 58, 93

z

Zaagman, Shawn (JR) 34, 75, 97

Zak, Angela (SO) 17, 35, 36, 39, 42, 93
Zeephat, Rebecca (JR) 34, 43, 45, 54, 72, 97
Zeilstra, Katie (JR) 35, 54, 61, 97

Zeilstra, Lisa (SR) 35, 75, 111

Zeilstra, Thomas (FR) 35, 63, 74, 89
Zigterman, John (FR) 35, 63, 70, 89
Zownorega, Rob (SO) 71, 93

Student Index 155



Assassination **
of Rabin shocks
|Srae| WOrld MILK  Tax deadline

a crunch time

Edgar calls a timeout on dome  forthosewho

Whitewater Bosnian Paralyzing
I Yeltsin's Ugly War ~ PEECE talks  blizzard hits

Prlson bound Rostenkowskl ad the East Coast

‘Beatles Anthology 1’ is
70th Win puts Bulls in record book  a time capsule to reaslure

Here’s Dennis, potential menace

Clinton urges Israelis Tlmothy Moveioh
not to abandon peace

U.S. keeping low proflle The Purple hose
In latest Mideast flareup  Northwestern

Simpson freed, nation tom

Silver Shovel dirt piles up dueiess
Dole’s presidential ticket

A liimj cnonoe Monondo /7 hm fliovec






I am the light of the world.
Whoever follows me will never walk in darkness,
but will have the light of life.



McDonald's Jr.?
Hopes Adults
Sizzle Qver

Mew Burger
Skating great re history,
Grmkov dies over her fuure.
Amtrak wreck TS

Runway Issue looms over airport SK*IL

ValuJet mishaps

were singled out

In FAA report

Internet becomes

the promised land

ISyxS'sSHawks run out of ine

aut dseecu]cn J*% Fa-Hee Ft Jury clears Kevorklan

Last-dit hff h life wERB'
fd th row inmate Garcia fails gO > B()dV piCTCing 01 £U IIIg IW O SLIICI GS

Clinton wiII seek to trim GOP tax cut

M tofly, too young to die

Speck Admitted 8 Murders
For First Time on '88 Tape

Hnlot All nv nnthimf









